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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

Original Application No.290 of 2005 

DATE OF DECISION: 01.05.2007 

Shri Narayan Lal Karn 
	

Applicant(s) 

Dr B.U. Ahrned, Mr R. Islam and MrS. Hussein 
	

Advocate(s) for the 
applicant(s) 

- Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 Respondents 

Dr M .C. Sarr, a, Railway Counsel 
	

Advocate(s) for the 
Respondent(s) 

CORAM: 

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE SMT CHITRA CHOPRA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of locaJ newspapers "s 0 
may be allowed to see theJudgment. 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? /No 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 
Being compiled atJodhpur Bench? *S/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of YNo thejudgment? 

Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINiSTRATiVE TRiBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.290 of 2005 

DateofOrder:Thsthe/ dayof v411 2007  
The Hon able Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, \/ice-Ch airman 

The 1-Jon'bie Smt Chitra Chopra, Administrative Member 

Shri Narayan La! Kern, 
S/o Late Chathrbhuj Lal Kern, 
Resident of Qr.No.DS-12/H, Railway Colony, 
Kalibari., Guwahati Railway Station, 
P.O. Panbazar, P.S. Panbazar, 
Distt.- Kamrup, Assam. 

By Advocate Dr B.U. Ahmed, Mr R. Islam 
and Mr S. Hussein. 

Applicant 

- versus 

The N.F. Railway, represented by the 
	 1-1 

General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-li. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
North East Frontier Railway, 
Lumding, Dist.- Nagaon, Assam. 

The Senior Divisional Commercial Manager, 	
-j 

N.F. Railway, Lumding, Assam. 

The Divisional Commercial Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Lumding, Assam. 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Dr M.C. Sarma, Railway Counsel. 

1. 

0 



ORDER 

K.V. SACHIDANANDAN (VICE-CHAIRMAN) 

The applicant joined the service of the Railways as casual 

labourer in 1969 and after climbing the promotional ladder he was 

finally promoted to the grade of Senior Ticket Collector on 16.10.1992 

and further upgraded to the post of Head Ticket Collector on 

27.12.1993. According to the applicant he was falsely implicated in a 	S 

'Trap Case'. On the particular day i.e. 30.12.1996 the applicant was 

allotted duty at counter No.10 in the evening shift starting from 2-00 

P.M. which included assisting passengers by providing current 

reservation as per availability according to chart of the trains and also 

to arrange retiring rooms for stranded passengers on realization of 

due charges. According to the averments, at about 4-00 P.M. on the 

particular day, the applicant was busy with the reservation chart of 

5609 DN Avadh Assam Express when a person introducing himself as 

a member of the Zonal Railway Users and Consumers Committee 

(ZRUCC) sought an accommodation in the Air Conditioned retiring 

room of Guwahati Railway Station. The applicant issued a slip to the 

retiring room Care Taker, Shri R.S. Poddar for arranging 

accommodation of the said person in the A/C room and the applicant 

received Rs.73/- (Rupees seventy three only) through the Care Taker, 
/ 

Shri R.S. Poddar, in denominations of Rs.501-, Rs.20/- and Rs.3/-

against retiring room charges and snacks etc. The applicant received 

Rs.15/- as charge of berth from a Muzzaffarpur bound passenger and 

Rs60/- from the ZRUCC member as retiring room charge. With the 

balance amount of Rs.13/- received from the ZRUCC member, the 

applicant was making arrangements for tea and snacks for the 
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ZRUCC member. The applicant was accosted by a Vigilance Team 

headed by one Shri D. Thakuria, Chief Vigilance inspector and the 

applicant was imputed of receiving a bribe of Rs.13/-. The applicant 

was dragged off to a vacant retiring room and all records and cash 

were snatched away from the applicant including private cash and the 

amount of 1s.13/- received from. the ZRUCC member for arranging tea 

and snacks. 

2. 	By order dated 12.04.1999 one Shri K. Saha was 

appointed inquiry Officer to enquire into the matter. The applicant 

was not given the list of witnesses but on 15.10.1998 the applicant 

was given a list of Documents only and for this reason the applicant 

could not defend himself properly at the time of evidence. Thereafter, 

one Shri A. Saikia was appointed as InquIry Officer. The Inquiry 

Officer examined three officials as witnesses for the prosecution and 

based his findings on some records produced before him as 

documentary evidence by the Disciplinary Authority. The applicant 

was defended by a retired Railway Officer as defence counsel. On a 

culmination of the enquiry it is stated that the charges were proved 

and a penalty of reduction of rank was imposed on the applicant. The 

applicant filed an appeal before the Appellate Authority and the 

Appellate Authority after considering the entire case on a sympathetic 

ground reduced the penalty to NIP of reversion to the Junior Ticket 

Collector for one year by order dated 14.06.2005 (Annexure-1 1). 

Being aggrieved by the said orders the applicant has filed this O.A. 

seeking the following reliefs: 

"(i) For setting aside and/or quashing the impugned 

order dated 16.09.04 and the appellate order dated 

14.06.05 issued by the Disciplinary authority 

(Respondent No.4) and the appellate authority 
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(Respondent No.3) imposing and affirming the 

penalty of reduction of rank and reversion of the 

applicant to the lower grade/post of Junior Ticket 

Collector for a period of one year with cumulative 

effect fixing his scale at Rs.3950/- in the time scale 

of pay of Rs.3050/- to 4 590/- with immediate effect. 
rM 

(ii) 	For issuing the direction and passing 

appropriate orders to provide the entire service 

benefit of the applicant so long curtailed and 

held up by operation of the impugned order and 

all the other benefits consequential and 

incidental to the quashing of impugned orders." 

3. 	The respondents have filed a detailed written statement 

contending that the application is devoid of any merit. The applicant 

was found to have charged, an amount of Rs.65/- for a berth against 

Rs.15/- actually payable. A check of the applicant's private cash 

register also showed excess cash. On the basis of these allegations of 

corrupt practice involving innocent passengers the applicant was 

proceeded against after a proper departmental fact finding enquiry. 

However, a lenient punishment was awarded to the applicant in spite 

of the gravity of the offence. In the appeal stage also fairness and 

justice were ensured. The claim of the applicant that the amount of 

Rs.73/- was paid to the applicant by the ZRUCC member was not 

backed by any documentary or even oral evidence by the ZRUCC 

member and therefore no credence could be placed on the claim. 

Proper procedure was followed in the decoy check. On checking the 

cash produced by the applicant, G.C. notes were found mixed up with 

other cash with him. These notes were the ones handed over to the 

applicant by decoy, Shri P. Dasgupta. The applicant was found guilty 

of gross misdemeanor and corrupt practice for which the applicant 
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ought to have faced a severe punishment. The list of documents were 

sent with a memorandum of charges and these were also sent 

subsequently to the applicant on 15.10.1998 as admitted by the 

applicant. The first Inquiry Officer was transferred on administrative 

exigency and therefore a new inquiry Officer was appointed to 

enquire into the matter. On the basis of the discussion of the evidence 

both documentary and oral adduced during enquiry the disciplinary 

authority was convinced of the misconduct of the applicant and 

- accordingly imposed a penalty of reversion of the applicant to a lower 

post for one year with cumulative effect. Therefore, there is no ground 

for interference by this Tribunal and the O.A. is to be dismissed. 

Heard Mr B.U. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant 

and Dr M.C. Sarma, learned Railway Counsel appearing on behalf of 

the respondents. The learned counsel for the parties have taken us to 

the various pleadings, evidence and materials placed on record. 

The learned counsel for the applicant argued that the 

applicant has explained how the excess cash has got into his hands 

and the applicant has not indulged in any corrupt practice as alleged 

in the enquiry. The Inquiry Officer was biased and it was a 

precalculated move to victimize the applicant and therefore the O.A. 

has to be allowed. 

The learned counsel for the respondents, on the other 

hand, persuasively argued that a foil proof enquiry was conducted, 

reasonable opportunity was given to the applicant and the applicant 

was properly defended and a consistent finding was entered into by 

the Inquiry Officer, Disciplinary Authority and also the Appellate 

Authority. The applicant was guilty of corrupt practice and therefore 

L_'~ _ 
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maximum lenient punishment was imposed on the applicant 

considering his retirement age. Otherwise the punishment would have 

been severe. 

We have given due consideration to the arguments and 

materials placed on record. For better elucidation it is profitable to 

quote the memorandum of charges leveled against the applicant: 

ARTICLE -I 

That the said Shri Narayan Lal Karan while 
functioning as. lid. TC/Guwahati from_________________ 
(here enter definite and distinct articles of the charges) 

Shri N.L. Karan. lid. TC/GHY while performing his 
duty at current counter No.10 at GHY station on 30.12.96 
failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty 
and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Railway servant in 
as much as he demanded and accepted Bs.65/- for issuing 
one berth reservation ticket No.027972 of 30.12.96 
against berth No.8 in coach No.S/1 by 5609 Dn leaving 
GHY on 30.12.96 on PCT No.00060 (sleeper ME) Ex. GHY 
to MFP. The actual reservation in sleeper Class was 
Rs.15/-. But Shri Karen demanded and accepted Rs.66/-
i.e. Rs.50/- excess than the actual reservation charges for 
his personal gain and consideration which tantamounts to 
serious misconduct and dereliction to duty. 

ARTICLE-H 

Shri N.L. Karen, Hd. TC/GHY while performing his 
duty as reservation Clerk at counter No.10 at GHY station 
on 30.12.96 failed to maintain absolute integrity and 
devotion to duty in as much as he possessed Rs.13/. excess 
than the total should be with him in course of his duty. 

Thus by the above act Shri N.L. Karan, Hd. TC/GHY 
exhibited lack of integrity and devotion to duty and acted 
in a manner unbecoming of a Rly. Servant and thereby 
contravened rule No.3.1 (i) (ii) and (iii) of RJy. Services 
conduct rules- 1966. 

Statement of imputation of misconduct, or 
misbehaviour in support of the Article of charges framed 
against Shri N.L. Karan, lid. TC/Guwahati." 

The learned counsel for the respondents was good enough 

to produce the records pertaining to the enquiry and we have 
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carefully gone through the enquiry report. The issue involved in this 

case is that the applicant was found to have indulged in a corrupt 

practice of charging extra money in granting reservation to a sleeper 

berth in 5609 Avadh Assam Express leaving Guwahati on 30.12.1996 

in a decoy check by the Railway's Vigilance team. The applicant was 

found to have charged Rs.65/- for a berth against Rs.15/- actually 

payable. A check of the applicant's private cash register also showed 

excess cash. On the basis of these allegations of corrupt practice 

involving innocent passengers the applicant was proceeded against 

after a proper departmental fact finding enquiry. On conclusion of the 

enquiry and after affording the applicant due and adequate 

opportunity to defend himself and in keeping with the norms of 

natural justice the Inquiry Officer, the Disciplinary Authority and the 

Appellate Authority found that the applicant had indulged in corrupt 

practice 

9. 	On going through the entire records available 

meticulously, we find that the applicant was found to have taken from 

the decoy a sum of Rs.65/-  in specially marked currency notes against 

the actual fare of Rs.1 5/- as reservation, charge for a sleeper berth in 

the train concerned. It was found by the Vigilance team that the 

applicant demanded and received Rs.65/- for issuing reservation 

ticket No.027972 against berth No.8 in coach No.S/1 by 5609 Dii. 

Avadh Assam Express leaving Guwahati on 30.12.1996 as ticket 

No.00060 from Guwahati to Muzzafarpur. The actual reservation 

charge in sleeper class in Rs.15/- but the applicant demanded and 

accepted Rs.65/-, i.e. Rs.50/- in excess. A memorandum of charges 

was issued and an enquiry was conducted. The applicant was properly 

defended by a retired Railway employee and witnesses were cross 

L-~- 
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exmined. We find that there was no violation of any natural justice in 

the procedure adopted by the respondents. It is also borne out that 

the story that has been cooked up by the applicant that cash was 

given by a ZRUCC member also fails and the applicant could not 

prove the same. 

The learned counsel for the parties tried to take the - 

evidence on record in detail. It is not a case of 'no evidence' but the 

applicant tendered certain explanation for the excess cash which was 

neither proved nor accepted by the Inquiry Officer. 

At the very outset we want to make it clear that this court 

is not sitting as an appellate authority. The Hon'hle Supreme Court in 

a celebated decision reported in 1994 (6) 8CC 651 4  Tata Cellular 

Vs. Union of India and others has held that scope of judicial review 

lies on the decision making process and the merit of the decision itself 

is not reviewable as the court does not sit as an appellate authority 

while exercising power of review. What the court in such 

circumstances has to do is to evaluate as to whether the procedure 

and the action taken by the respondents are vitiated by arbitrariness, 

unfairness, illegality and irrationalIty. From the records we find that 

no such procedural lapses were committed by the respondents. 

The learned counsel for the respondents has also taken 

our attention to Rule 2429 of the Indian Railway Commercial Manual 

and contended that the applicant has clearly violated the said rule and 

cash in excess of his private cash was found with him. Rule 2429 of 

IRCM is quoted below: 

"2429. Keeping of private cash in station safe, etc., 
forbidden- (a) Private cash should not be kept In the 
railway cash chests, drawers, ticket, tubes, cash safes, etc. 
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if any such amount or extra cash, whether stated to be 
prIvate or otherwise, is found by the supervisory staff or 
inspecting officials, it should be remitted to the cash 
office. 

(b) The staff working in booking offices, parcels 
offices and goods sheds, whose duties actually involve 
cash transactions with the public, must declare in writing 
their private cash daily before they take up their duties in 
the station diary or in the cashbook or in a separate 
register to be maintained for this purpose. The specific 
categories of staff to whom these instructions apply 1  will 
be notified by the railway administrations concerned." 

The learned counsel for the applicant, on the other hand, 

submitted that the punishment awarded is disproportionate to the 

gravity of the offence and also quoted certain decisions reported in 

AIR 1958 SC 300, Khem Chand Vs. Union of India and others; 

AIR 1971 SC 14471  K. R. Deb Vs. The Collector of Central 

Excise, Shillong; 1998 LAB. I. C. 2041, Lakhan Lal Slnha Vs. 

State of Bihar and others; 2003 SCC (L&S) 791, Union of India 

Vs. lCD. Pandey and another; 1995 (5) SLR 181 State Bank of 

India, Bhopal Vs. S.S. Kohal and argued that the Disciplinary 

Authority cannot direct a fresh enquiry to be conducted by some other 

officer and that the order of the Disciplinary Authority without 

discussing the report of the Inquiry Officer and without giving reason 

for disagreeing with the Inquiry Officer is illegal. 

It appears that the second decision does not apply in this 
I 

case since the earlier Inquiry Officer has been transferred and a fresh 

Inquiry Officer has been appointed to start with the enquiry. No 

prejudice, whatsoever has been caused to the applicant and the 

applicant fully cooperated with the enquiry proceedings. The other 

decisions regarding difference of opinion by the Disciplinary Authority 
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are not germane as far as the facts of the case are concerned. 

Therefore, these decisions are not applicable in this case. 

The contention that the punishment awarded is 

disproportionate to the gravity of the offence cannot he accepted for 

the reason that a Government servant who commits corrupt practice 

should not be subjected to any sympathy, lift it is borne out from the 

records and findings of the Appellate Authority and Disciplinary 

Authority that since the applicant is retiring soon a lenient view has 

been taken. Therefore, we are not inclined to interfere with the 

punishment awarded to the applicant. 

In the conspectus of facts and circumstances of the case 

the applicant has not succeeded in bringing out a case for 

interference by this Tribunal and deserves to be dismissed. 

Accordingly the O.A. is dismissed. 

No order as to costs. 

(CHITRA CHOPRA) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

(K. V. SAC HIDANANDAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 



THE CENTRAL ADMJNIST TlVTRt. 
GUWAIIATI BNC1f 

AT GUWAHATJ 

V 

 

O.A. NO .Q... I 2005 	V 

-BETWEEN- 
Sn Narayan Lal Karn 

-And- 
Union of India and Otheis 

SYNOPSIS 

SLNo. Fact 	 No. and dale 	Annexu,e 	Page No. 
 On 3042-96 theapplicant 	was Declaration slip dated 	Annexuro- I IS made to declare his total cash in 	30-12-96 	signed 	by 

hand 	(both 	Government 	and the Appbcant 
nvatcCash)  

On 3012V% the Applicnat was Post- 	Check Annexure-2 19-20 made to sign on a written Note Memorandum 	dated V 	called 'Post Check Memorandum' 30-12-96 signed 	by 
endorsed by three other person& theApplidant 	three 

andother pe6ons  
 On 	15-1-98 	a 	Manonmdwn Memo. 	ntahning Annexw'e -3 25-30 containing two article of charges Articles 	of Charges & 3(a) 

along with statement of allegations and 	Statement 	of 
was endorsed to the applicant Allegations & 15-1-98  
asking him to show emm I  

 On 28-10-98 applicant submitted Statement 	Defence Annexurc4 3 1-33 his staternemit in defence.. dt. 28-10-98;  
 On 	12-4-99 the Statement of Order 	rejecting Anncxute-5 34-35 defence 	submitted 	by 	the statement in defence 

Applicant was rejected and The FM and order Ippoinhing 
was appohnte the Erkpthy Officer.  

 On 10-2-2000 one Mr. A. Salkia Order appoiâtug E.O. Annexure -6 36 was appointed afresh as £0. dt 10-2-2000  
 On 26-11-2002 the Enquiry Report Enquiry Report m. 26- Anncxure-7 37-45 was prepared and on 26-12-2002 11-2002 

the sam was endorsed to the 
pplkaffl.  

V 
On 5-2-2003 the Applicant submits Representation mIt. 5-2- Annexure —8 46-52 his representation against Eoquicj 
Report 

2003- 

9.. On 	16-9-2004 	punishment 	/ Impugned orkl dated Anne,cure-9 53-55 penalty imposed by the Impugned 
Or 

16-9-2004 
V 

10. On 10-124004 Statutory Appeal Appeal dated 10-12- Annexure -10 56 -58 
filed by the Applicant before 04 

____ Appellate Autboiiiy 
H. On 14-6-2005 the statutory appeal Impugned order of the Annexure-1 1 59 

wasrejected. Appellate 	
Xu&orjty 

~~4 
(Ralicul Islam, Advocate) 
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TUE CENTRAL ADMiNISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 
• 	GUWAIIATJ BE1!C1I 

AT GUWAHATL 

	

OA NO 	 12005 

BE1WEEN- 

Sn Narayan Lal Kanj 	 Z 

Son olLate Chaturbhuj Lal Kam 

Resident of Qtr. No. DS-1 2/11, Railway Colony, 

Kalibaii, Guwahali Railway Station 

P.0. Panbazar, P.S. Panbazar, Dist- Kamrup, 

Asm 

- APPLICANT 

-Versus- 	S  

	

1. 	The NY. Railway, (Represented by the 
• 	 General Manager , N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-1I. 

• 	 2. 	The 	Divisional Railway Manager, 

• 

	

	Noith Fast. Frontier Railway, Lwnding 

Dist- Nagao Assam. 

The Senior Divisional Commercial 

Manager, NY. Railway, Lumding Assam 

The Divisional Commercial Manager 

NY. Railwa , Lumding Assam 

RESPONDENTS 

1. 
APPLCIATION IS MADE 

1. Order dated 16-9-2004 passed by the 9isCiPIinarY Authority punishing 

the applicant and awarding penalty of rerersion of Lower Post/ Grade as 
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Junior Ticket Collector for a period of one year with cumulative effect 

with fixing pay at the junior grade. 

2. Order dated 14-6-2005 issued by the Appellate Authority in rejecting 

the Statutory Appeal of the applicant filed on 10-12-2004 against the 

order imposing punishment dl.16-9-2004. 

JURISDIC1ION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The instant application challenges the imposition of penalty upon the 

Applicant, in a disciplinary proceedings and this Hon'ble Tribunal has 

jurisdiction in this matter. 

LIMITATION: 

This application has been filed within the limitation period. 

FACTS OFTHECASE: 

4.1. That the applicant initially worked in the N.F. Railway as a casual 

labour fore yeais from July, 1969 to August, 1978. On 21-08-1978 

he was given temporary status of Group 'D' Class- IV posts and 

appointed as Box Porter and posted at Chapanuukh under the 

Lumding Division of the NY. Railway. Subseently, he was 

promoted to the post of Points —Man Gr-'B' in the same Group —'D' 

Class —W category on 21-02-19 and transferred to Guwahali. On his 

salisfactory services rendered to the Railways he was gIven promoted 

to the post of Points Man'A' on 16-11-8I at Guwahati. He then 

appear beibre the Selection Committee for promotion from Group-

'D' Class- IV posts to Group-SC' Class-Ill posts and being selected 

was promoted to the post of Ticket Collector at (iuwahati on 29-05-

1984.. In this Cadre again he was promoted to the grade of Senior 

Ticket Collector on 16-10-92 and then further upgraded to the post of 

Head Ticket Collector on 27-12-93 in which post he was last 

continuing beibre falsely implicated in a 'Trap Case' presented in the 

following paragmhs. The service antecedents of the Application are 

as follows 
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SI 
No. 

Pod Forn To Class(Crade 

I Engaged as Casual Labour July, 1969 August, 1978 -. 

2 Appointed as Box Poster 21-8-1978 February, 1979 IV GrD 

3 Appointed as Points —Man 16-11-1981 May, 1984 IV Gr. D 

4 Ticket Collector (On selection) 29-5-1984 Dec.1992 Ill GtC 

 Senior Ticket Collector 16-12-1992 Dec, 1993 Iii 

 Head Ticket Collector 27-12-1993 III 

4.2. That on 30-12-96 the applicant was allotted duly at counter No.10 in 

the evening shift starling from 2.00 pin, as Ticket Collector. The duty 

on that day included assisting passengers by providing current 

reservation as per availability according to chart of the trains. Apart 

of his duty was also to see the difficulties of ,  .strnded passengers and 

arrange the retiring room for them realizing due charges. 

43. That at about 4.00 pm. on that day, ie. on 3042-96 as the Applicnat 

was busy with the reservation chart of 5609 DN Avadh Assam 

Express, a person introducing himself as a member of the Zonal 

Railway Users and Consumers Committee (ZRUCC) sought his 

accommodation in the Air Conditioned retiring room of Guwahati 

Railway Station. Accordingly the Applicant issued a slip to the 

retiring room Care Taker Sn itS. Poddar for arranging 

accommodation of the said person in A/C room. The said ZR(JCC 

member was an important person having status of a VIP to: the 

applicant and as he requested the applicant by giving Rs. 73/- (Rupees 

seventy three) through the said RS. Poddar for arranging him tea and 

snacks, the Applicant received that amount from the Care Taker itS. 

Poddar in denomination of Notes one 50/- ,one 20/- and rupees 3/- as 

loose against the retiring room charges and snaelvs etc. 
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4.4. That exactly at the samç lime, one Muzafihirpur bound passenger of 

sleeper Class in the 5609 DH. Avadh Assam Express asked for a berth 

which the Applicant had provided on receipt of due charges after 

consulting the Chart in exchange of a 501-  rupee note, the Applicant 

gave changes of five ten rupee notes to him. Thereafter however, he 

remained busy with other passengers and even forgot to send tea and 

snacks to the ZRUCC member in the A/C retiring Room. It is made 

clear that from the Mussaffarpur bound passenger the applicant 

ieceived only Rs. 151- as charge of the berth and from the ZRUCC 

kember he rccei as charge ofi R-6h6in  for 

the rest of ~the ~unt ~ieRs. ~13/- 7hewasl 

of tea and snacks for the said member. He did not demand or procure 

any extra money from them on any plea whatsoever and performed 

his duty faithfully. From the Muziafflirpur bound Passenger the 

Applicant received only Rs. 151- as charge of the and that was 

the due charge for the berth. 

45. That while he was completing the entries and recording the charges, 

and also at the same time looking the scope tooblige the occupant of 
the Retiring Room (ie sending for tea and snacks) against the 
remaining amount of Rs. 13/-, he was accosted by a Vigilance Team 

headed by one Mr. D. Thakuria, Chief Vigilance Inspector. Mr. D. 

Thakuria, the said Chief Viglance Inspector was unusually harsh to 

the applicant and on the imputation of receiving bribe of Rs. 13/-  (ie. 
Rs. 73/-  - Rs. 60/-) dragged him to a vacant retiring room and 

snatched all records and cash from the Applicant including his private 

cash and also the amount of Rs. 13/-  which was meant for the 
snacks and tea of the ZRUCC member. In this manner the applicant 

was stripped off the official cash and the records and Mr Thakuria 

even obtained some initials and signatures of the Applicant on two 

Memorandum styled as "Post-Check Memorandwn" and "Cash 

Check Memorandum" showing existence of Rs. 13/- in Cxcess to his 

official and private cash. Exactly during the: same time the Care Taker 
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of the A/C relirmg room Mr ItS. Poddar appeared in the scene and . 

conveyed the displeasure of the ZRUCC member for not being 

• provided with the tea and snacK against Rs. 131- vthich the applicant 

was holding from him. At that disclosure the Chief Vigilance 

Inspector Mr. D. Thakuria got scared and gave back all the records 

and cash to the applicant, for that day. The cash amounting to 
and. 

Rs 807/- was also returned Mr. D. Thakwia was disappointed and he 

retreated from his mission to falsely implicate the applicant. The 

applicant being released continued his duty and even arranged the tea 

and snacks to the retiring room passenger, ie. the ZRUCC Member, 

4.6. That on the next day ie. on 31-12-96 by antedating thesaid two 

Memoranda, the aforenamed Chief Vigilance Inspector Mr. D. 

Thakuria enticed the accompanying LPF, personal in his office at 

Maligaion and set them to be witnesses against the applicant But on 

the other hand, he kept private contact with the applicant with 

assurances that he would help the applicant in case of any eventual 
disciplinary proceedings. The  applicant yet did not know that the said 

two memoranda with his signature would be used against him 

because on 30-12-96 no excess cash was found with him either as 

official cash or private cash except th e  amount of Rs. 13/- which was 
expended for the snacks and tea of the ZRLJCC member 

accommodate in the A/C retiring room. 

A copy cash of the cash declaration slip of the 

applicant dtd. 30-12-96 and Post Check 

Memorandum endorsed by Senior Vigilance 

Inspector Mr. 13K. Das, Mr, B. Aich, C.TJ. and the 

said Chief Vigilance Inspector Mr. D. Thakuria are 

annexed herewith as Annexures-I and 2 

respectively. 

4.7. That on 0202-98 a memonindwn Of Charges containing statement of 

allegations dL 15-01-98 was served upon the applicant and he was 
asked to submit his defence.statement against the charges levelled 
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against him with permission to take up assistance of a counsel. The 

memorandwn containing Article of Charges was given under Rule —9 

of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal )Rules 1968. A list of 
MLv1&e.. i4e'b1 

documents and a list of witnesses were enclosed to the memorandum 
contning the Aiticles of Charges. The applicant was allowed 

defence counsel wider Rule- 9(13) and infact he engaged a Railway 
Servant to assist him in the proceedings. The statement in defence 

against the Article of Charges was submitted before the disciplinary 

authority on 29-10-98 but by order dt 12-04-99 it was rejected with 

an intimation to the applicant that the inquiry was proposed against 

him in the memorandum dL 15-01-98 would be conducted on th e  

allegations /chargcs. One Mr. K. Saha was appointed as Enquiry 

Officer to conduct the proceedings. The Applicant was not given the 

List of Witnesses but on 15-10-98 he was given a List of Documents 

only and for this reason he could not defend himself properly at the 

time of evidence. 

A copy of the memorandum containing Articles of 

Charges, the statement in defence submitted by the 

applicant on 28-10-98 and the order rejecting the 

de1nce statement and appointing the Enquñy 

Officer issued on 12-04-99 are all annexed 

herewith as Annexure- 3,4 and 5 respectively. 

A List  of Documents furnished to the Applicant on 

15-10-98 is annexed herewith as Annexure-3(a) of 

this Application 

48. That by order dL 12-04-99 (Annexute-S) Mr. KSaha was appointed 

as Enquiry Officer under Rule -9(2) of the Railway Servants 

(discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968, hereinafter rcfened to as 'The 

Rules'. But by another order cit 10-02-2000 one Mr. A. Saikia was 

appointed as the Enquiry Officer. 
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A copy of the said order.  dated 10-2-2000 is 

annexed herewith as Annexure-6 of this 

application. 

4.9. That in conduct of the proceedings the enquiry officer exammed three 

officials as witness for the prosecution and based his findings on 

some records produced before him as documentary evidences by 

disciplinary authority and the case of the applicant was defended by a 

retired Railway Official as defence counseL Two charges were 

framed against the applicant which were as follows 

Charge —1: That the said Sri Narayan [al Karan while functioning 

as Hd. TC/ Guwahati from______________________ 

(here enter definite and distinct ailicles of charges) 

Sri Ni. Karan, Hd. TCIGby while performing his duty at current 

counter No. 10 at CRY slat on on 30-12-96 failed to maintain 

absolute integrity and devotion to duty and acted in a manner 

unbecoming of a Railway servant in as much as be demanded and 

accepted Rs. 65/-. for issuing one berth reservation ticket No. 027972. 

of 30-12-96 against berth No.8 in coach No. S/I by 5609 Dn leaving 

GHY on 30-12-96 on PCT No. 00060 (sleeper .ME) Ex OHY to 

MFP. The actual reservation in sleeper Class was Rs. 151- But Sri 

Karan demanded and accepted Rs. 65/- i.e. Rs. 50/- excess than the 

actual reservation charges for his personal gain and consideration 

which tanlamounis to serious misconduct and derelication to duty. 

Charge —11: ShriN.L. Karan, HD TCIGHY while perfonning his 

duty as reservation clerk at counter No.10 at GFIY station on 30-12-

96 failed to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty in as 

much as he possessed Rs. 13/- excess than the total should be with 

him in course of his duty. S  

Thus by the above act Sn Ni. Karan }ld. TC/GIIY exhibited 

lack of integrity Sand devotion to duty and acted in a manner 

/ 
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unbecoming of a Rly. servant and thereby contravened rule No.3.1 

(1) (ii) and (iii) of Rly. Services Conduct rules 1966- 

Statement of imputation of misconduct or mis-behaviour in 

support of the Article of charges framed against Sri. Ni. Karan,. 

HdTC/Guwahati. 

4.10. That the depositions of the official witnesses did not at all support the 

case of the authority that the applicant possessed Rs. 131- in excess of 

the declared amount with him on 30-12-96. The whole story was 

presented in a very different manner before the enquiry officer by the 

prosecution and the records that were produced at the time of the 

conduct of the proceedings spoke of some other things very different 

and distinguishable from the incident of that day. The railway 

authority presented it as a "Trap Case" before the enquüy officer with 

the first charge of receipt of illegal gratification (bribe) of Rs 501-
against issuing a berth to a passenger whereas the second charge was 

of accountability of Rs. 13/- found in excess with the applicant over 

the sum total of the Govermnent Cash and Private Cash declared to be 

Rs. 8071-. Therefore, the two charges were mutually contradictory 

and inconclusive of any misconduct, and the witnesses also could not 

substantiate either of them. The depositions in the evidences of the 

prosecution witnesses indicated that the events were entirely 

modelled by the Chief Vigilance Inspector and the records indicated 

excess of Rs. 13/- with the applicant at that time which he properly 

explained in his defence statement submitted after charge Besides, 

the vital witnesses were also not examined and the docwnents 

adduced for the railway authority were inconclusive of receipt of 

bribe of Rs, 50/-. The applicant craves the leave of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to produce the depositions of the witnesses at the time of 

hearing of this case, when he will also make his submissions on the 

inconsistencies between different statements of the witnesses. 
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4.11 That ultimately the enquiry ofilcer prepared report on 26-11-2002 and 

the same was forwarded to the applicant by the disciplinary authority 

on 2642-02 asking him to make representation thereon in writing 

within iS days. Thereafter the applicant submitted his representation 

to the disciplinary authority on 05-02-03 against the said enquiry 

report pointing out the entire inconsistencies of the deposition of the 

witnesses and the observation made by the enquiry officer in different 

classes of enquiry report. Any way in ,the said representation the 

applicant petitioned before the disciplinary authority to exempt him of 

the charges because according to him these were not proved in course 

of the enquiry. It was specifically pointed out that the assessment of 

evidences by the enquiry officer could not lead to proving the charges 

and that the report was lull of perversities. Very unfortunately, 

however, the tune with the findings of the enquiry officer, the 

disciplinary authority also held the charges to have been proved 

basing on the enquiry report and came to decide imposing the penalty 

of reduction of the rank of the applicant to a lower grade of service 

with commutative effect. 

A copy of the enquiry report dt 26-11-02 along 

with the lbrwanling dt. 26-12-02 and a copy of the 

representatIon of the applicant submitted to the 

disciplinasy authority on 05-02-03 are annexed 

herewith as Annexure- 7 and 8.. 

4.12. That the penalty was imposed by the disciplinary authority on 16-09-

04 and he was informed of the order imposing penalty and it was 

implemented with immediate effect and by operation thereof his 

future inerement were postponed. Cwiously enough, the disciplinary 

authority himself made an observation on the enquiry report that the 

evidences were shallow contradictory and inconclusive to prove the 

charges but unfortunately he imposed the penalty on the applicant 

despite reacting to such conclusions. 
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A copy of the impugned order of imposition of 

penalty punishment along with the observation of 

the disciplinasy authonty dt. 16-09-04 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure- 9 of this application. 

4i3. That the applicant begs to statcihathefiled astatutoiyappeai before 

the Appellate Authority on 10-12-04 against the impugned order of-

the disciplinary authority imposing penalty dt 16-09-04 but the same 

was rejected by the Appellate Authority on 1446-05 and hence this 

- 	application. 

A copy of the statutory appeal di 10-12-04 and a 

copy of the order of the appellate authority dt 

1406-05 are annexed herewith as Annexures- 10 

and 11 respectively In this application. 

41  
Staff —member working in the Booking Officers, Parcel and 

Goodsheds whose duty actually involves cash transactions with 

public must declared in writing his private cash daily before he 

takes up the allotted duty / assignment in the Station Diary or in 

the Cash Book or in .a Separate Registrar to be maintained for 

this purpose. Such specific categories of staff membeis( * 

employees of the Railways to whom these instructions apply are 

generally notified by the Railway Administration concerned. The 

applicant accordingly on 30-12-96 recorded his private cash as 

Rs. 1471- and for the transactions with the passengers on that day 

he had an amount of Rs. 660/- which was also recorded by him in 

the Cash Book of Counter No. 10. However, the total cash that 

were found with him that day was Rs. 820/- which was staled to 

be excess to the recorded cash byRs 13/- and the said excess of 

Rs. 13/- was duly explained in his statement —in-defence. Despite 

this clarity of the matter borne by the records the Railway 
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• 	Authority proposed to conduct the proceedings against him 

entirely on a diffcrcnt issue and as a result thereof he was 

prejudiced. The first charge was pertaining to acceptance of Rs. - 

• 	50/- as bribe from a passenger ( here the Decoy set by the Chief 

• 	Vigilance 1nspclor ) against the due charge of its. ui- for a 

• 	berth in coach No. S/I of 5609 DN Adadh Assàm Express But 

• the enquiry records do not support any acceptance of bribe of 

Rs. 3W- from any person because the amount that was found 

with him in excess was its. 131- only for which he had his 

explanations, in other words one Article of charge contrast the 

other Article of charges and both are contrary to the records of 

the case. Theretbre, the very foundation of the case for the basis 

thereof are conjectures and tlsehood. The charges are also 

therefore vague and on such vague and mutually contradictory, 

and inconsistent charges no such enquiry could be conducted. 

These shortcomings in the charges, which are incurable, renders 

the entire enquiry and the proceedings connected thereto void 

(Annexure- I and 2 referred to and emphasized). 

51. 	That in the Memorandum containing Article of Charges, in Class 

-1 itself the authorities referred to a list of documents by which, 

• 	and a, list of witnesses by whom the articles of charges were 

• proposed to be substantiated and the charges were sought to be 

• proved in the proceedings. Those lists (list of documents and list 

of •  witnesses) were stated to bi,e bem annexed with the 

memorandum containing Article of Charges as .Annexures- ill 

and IV but no such list was supplied or furnished to the applicant 

which is an incurable defect sufficient to render the entire 

• proceedings void. For non supply of the list of documents and list 

of witnesses the applicants defence in the entire proceedings was 

jeopardise. It is most respectfiifly submitted that supply of the list 

of documents and list Of witnesses before hand to beused to 

prove the facts in a prosecution or a domestic proceedings is a 
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must incompliance of the requirements of natural juslice but in 

the instant case since it was  lacking, the entire proceedings is 
void in the eye of law. In all judicial or quasi judicial / 
disciplinary proceedings  the non-supply of such list prior to 

framing of charges is an incurable defect and on this counts the 

present enquiry and the outcome thereof may also be held to be 
fiulaliy delëclivein the eye of law. 

I 
5.3. 	The applicant begs to submit that none of the vital witnesses of 

the case such as the ZRUCC Member and the Caretaker Of the 

A/C retiring room, namely, Mt RS. Poddar who were 

independent witnesses and from whom or through whom the 

excess amount of Rs. 13/- was retained by the applicant to 

provide tea and snacks was examined. The other interested 

witnesses produced by the authority before the enquiry officer 

were all partisan witnesses accompanying the Chief Vigilance 

Inspector and interested to trap the applicant by hook or by 

crook. Thus their statements were not required to be given full 

credence unilaterally by the enquiry officer but that was done to 

somehow react to the conclusion that the applicant was guilty of 

misconduct The case of the prosecution also suflèrs from 

insufficiency of evidence and therefore the impugned orders are 

liable to be quashed or set aside. 

5.4. 	That the applicant, begs to state that the prosecution 1iiled to 

produce even the witnesses who were present in the incident. The 

following witnesses were produced and examined by the 
prosecution - 

P.W] - 	'Sri P. Dasgupta ,Decoy 

C.W.1 - 	Sri if Aieh, Sr. CTI 

(Cowl witness) 

CW. 2 - Sri Ii Thakuria, CVJ 
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In the depositions of the pmsecution witness (PW-l) Sr. P. 

Dasgupla who was used as the decoy in 'Trapping' the applicant, 

he stated that his statement and statement of P.W.2 were recorded 

by the Chief Vigilance inspector (CVI) i.e. the abovenamed CW-2 

on the next day, i.e. on 31-12-96. In cross he had also stated that 

he could not recollect the amount stated to be paid to the applicant 

for the berth. To a further cross question about the amounts 

exchanged he läiIed to recollect and then on emphasis about the 

date he reiterated that his own statements were recorded on 31-12-

96. Therefore, from this deposition read with Annexure- 2 it 

would be evident that the Chief Vigilance Inspector, ic. the C.W. 

-2, Mr. D. Thakuria cooked up the story on the next day and 

manufactured the documents to implicate the applicant The 

evidence of this P.W. is not corroborative to the fact of demanding 

and accepting bribe from him by the applicant. This is mutually 

meonirast to the deposition of the C.W2, ie. Mr. D. Thakuria, 

Chief Vigilance Inspector on whose settings and initiatives the 

enquiry was conducted against the applicant Theretbre, the 

reliance placed by the enquiry officer on this type of oral 

evidences cannot be sustained as these are lull of perversities. As 

such the conclusion that the charges were proved must falL 

5.5 
	

That the applicant begs to state that since in the observations of 

the disciplinary authority appended to the impugned order 

imposing penalty dated 16-09-04 (Annexure -9) it is express and 

apparent that the statements of the vital witnesses of P.W. 1 are 

unbeliable and shallow besides being mutually contradictory and 

inconclusive, it could not lead to prove the charges and yet the 

applicant was punished by the impugned order. As such the 

impugned orders are liable to be quashed. 

5.6. 	For that the records of the case would go to show that there was a 
conspiracy in targeting the applicant hatched out by the Chief 
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Vigilance Inspector, Mr. D Thakuria for viclimising him in the 

name of having excess money by Rs. 151-.. The records will 

p . further show that the said Mr. Thakuria was bent upon the 

applicant and he prepared the entire records of the case on 3 1-12-

96 in his Chamber on a cooked up story and submitted the same 

to the Railway authority for initiating proceedings and in doing 

so he had harnessed the help co-operation and involvement of 

other witnesses in a deceitful manner by misusing his office. The 

applicant vehemently rácted to such a design of the said CVI 

and even stated in all his defence statement and representations 

that he was put to threat by the vigilance team for obtaining his 

signature and that there was no indication m any of the records of 

his demand and receiptofRs. 50/- from the decoy posted as the 

Muzaffarpur bound passenger on that day. Unfortunately none of 

his statements were considered and the punishment was imposed 

in a most cavalier lIishion.. The entire exercise was malafide and 

therefore the same cannot be approved by this Hon'ble Tril,unal. 

5.7. 	For that the statement of allegations and imputations in the case 

would not constitute any misconduct either for the alleged receipt 

of Rs. 50/-or having an excess of Rs. 131- as cash —in-hand 

beyond personal cask The applicant all along admitted having 

Rs. 13 in hand beyond the recorded cash(Goveniment as well as 

private) and even explained the context and reason for having 

such excess but these were not believe or sought to be proved to 

the contrary either. The independent witnesses vital to the 

proceedings who were very much connected to the explanation 

advance by the applicant were not examined and that was 

deliberate. It was imperative upon the authorities to have called 

on or produced and examined the ZR(JCC member and the said 

care-taker of the A/C retiring room from and through whom he 

had received this amount but that was not done despite the 

request of the applicant all along. Therefore, the insufficiency of 
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evidence against, and the unilateral or forceable proving of the 

charges render the proceedings void. None of the two charges 

could be proved conclusively by the gamut of evidences 

produced and harnessed by the prosecution. There was 

preponderance of evidences and yet the charges were wrongly 

said to have been proveit On this counts alone the proceedings 
mUstThll. 

5.8. 	For that under the Railway Board's Regulations and Guidelines. 

the proceedings must have been completed within certain time 

period preferably within a year but in all stages of the 

proceedings there were inordinate delay and from this standpoint 

also it is voilative of provisions governing such proceedings 

besides the punishment imposed was also disproporiionate which 

altogether nullifies the legal validity of impugned orders. 

5.9. 	For that in any view of the matter th e  impugned order is liable to 

be set aside and/or quashed.. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the applicant 1led a statutory appeal on 10-12-04 before the appellate 
- 	authority but the same was re ected on 14-06-05 and hence this application. 

MA1TERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OK PENDING BEFORE ANY 

OTHER COEJRT: 

The applicant begs to state that he has not flIed any case in any other court 

and them is no proceedings cumntly pending in any other ibrum of Jaw. 

& RELIEF SOUGhT FOR: 

The applicant prays for the following relief:- 

(i) 	For setting aside and br quashing the impugned order dated 16-09- 

04 and the appellate order dated 14-06-05 issued by the Disciplinary 

authority (Respondent No. 4) and the appellate authority 

(Respondent No.3) imposing and affirming the penally of reduction 
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of rank and reversion of the applicant, to the lower grade/ post of 

Junior Ticket Collector for a period of one year with cumulative 

effect fixing his scale at Rs. 39501- in the time scale of pay of 

Rs. 3050/- to 45901- with immediate effect 
ZI 

(ii) For issuing the direction and passing appropriate orders to provide 

the entire service benefit of the applicant so long curtailed and held 

up by operation of the impugned order and all the other benefits 

consequential and incidental to the quashing of impugned orders; 

Topassany such olherorflnlherordersasmaybedeemed fitand 

proper in the interest ofjustice; 

To stay the operation of the impugned order during pendency of this 

application; 

• 	 9. PARTICULARS OF THE LPO: 

IRU NO. Z (5x 31 

• 
DATE: 	It 

(111) PAYABLE AT: 	(3UWAHA11 

10. LiST OF ENCLOSURES: 

1. IPO 	 dated.a//.1.)...... 

2 Declaration 	slip 	dated 30-12-96 signed 	by the Annexure- I 
Applicant 

3. Post- Check Memorandum dated 30-12-96 signed by Annexure —2 
the Applicant three and other persons 

.4. Memo. containing Articles of Charges and Statement Annexure. -3 
of Allegations dt.. 15-1-98 

S. Statement in Defence dt 28-10-98 Annexure-4 
 Order rejecting statement in defence and order Annexure-5 

appointing the Enquiry Oflicer. 
 Order appointing EO: dt. 10-2-2000 Annexure -6 
 Enquiry Report. dt 26-11-2002 Annexure-7 
 Representation dl 5-2-2003. 

 impugned order dated 16-9-2004 Annexure-9 
ii Appeal dated 10-12-04 	 . Annexure -10 

• 12. impugned order of the Appellate Authority dated 14- Annexure-1 1 
6-2005 



VIRWICAT1ON 

• i t  Sri Narayan Lal Karn, son of Son of Late 

•  Chaturbhuj Lal Karn , resident of Qtr. No. DS-12/H, 

Railway Colony, Kalibari, Guwahati Railway Station, P.O. 

Panbazar, P.S. Panbazar, Dist- Kamrup, Assam do hereby 

verify that the contents of this application from 

paragraphs 	 .4.. are true to my knowledge. and I 

have noting to suppressed any material facts in the filing 

this application in this Tribunal. 

• I sign this verification on this 	day of Novenber, 

• 2005 at Guwahati. 

Nami'. 
(Narayan Lal Karn) 
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IF,A 
CASH DECLARATION SUP OF SRI N.L KARN, Lit TCIGby on 30-12-96 

Govt Cash as per RT. Book 	- Rs. 6601)0 

Private Cash declared 	- Rs. 147.00 

Tolal 	- Rs. 8071)0 

Toial cash found in possession 8201)0 

Particulars of G .C. notes possessed - 

Two hundred rupee notes bearing nos. - 4SK258660, 9CE172856. 

Eight fitly rupee G.C. notes bearing nos. 

AG 485594, OHE 361084, 6 KP 797725, 81(11917356, 8 11K 255408, 

5RF077046, 2WP818325, 4KV30960& 

LTX!WkAJ 	 ZEN 

Eighteen Ten rupee GC. notes bearing nos. 

79E471377, 00C196337, 93V849292, 18Q770214, 9011319054, 
SOG 155398, 96Q161701, 06R504524, 78E866 150, 88K502492, 

88K502493, 881(502494, 881(502495, 881(502496, 881(502497, 

881(502498,881(502499,881(502500. 

Four five rupee G.C. notes bearing nos. 

85M601402, 23T590797, 20M282306, 16P83 1436. 

Crtifee? to1' tvue Copy 

A;~/ , 
- 	 Aclvoca, 

Sd. Narayan Lal Kam 

HDTC IGhy 

30-12-96 



1ANNEXUft-2.. 

PoET - cHC<. MEMOANTUM 

On receipt of a source of information that the TCS of Guwahati Station while 

at reservation counter is demanding and accepting excess amount than the actual 

while issuing RI for long distance stations. To apprehend the staff who is indulging 

in said practise, a Decoy Check up conducted at current counter (No. 10) on 30-12-96 

and in course of check Sn Ni. 1(arn Hd. T.C. /Ghy was apprehended after 

demanding and accepting a sum of Rs. 50/- excess while issuing R.T. No. 02797 dt 

30-12-96 for Rs. 15/- for one beilh (B/No. 8) in S/I by 5609 Dn leaving Guwahati on 

30-12-96 on TCT No. (SLP) 0006011 M(E) cx Ghy BG to MFP. While issuing the 

said RI Sn Karn demanded and accepted Rs. 65/- from Sn P. Dasgupta who acted as 

Decoy in presence of Sri H.N. Roy on independent witness. 

Before conducting the check, a pie-check memorandum was drawn depicting 

the GC Notes bearing Nos as following 

Nine (09) fifty rupees  notes bearing nos. - 

4SV888240, 4P0294514, 3QN963615, 6AG485594, 2HM553 131, 

3WQ93241 9, 4EB96014,7RB986992, 0FU55 1028. 

Four (04) ten rupee notes bearing nos. - 

UE471 377,49K816987,88A489478, 95V8 16245 

One (01) five rupee notes bearing no. -85M601402 

Two (02) two rupee notes bearing nos. 89C401766, 50E697248 

One (01) one rupee notes bearing no - 30D465 138 

Sn P. Dasgupta, the decoy approached Sri Kam on duty reservation clerk at 

current counter No.10 to reserved one berth in 5609 Dn of 30-12-96 Ex G/M to MFP. 

Sri Karn issued a memo to CCC B/Ghy to issue one SLP ticket cx Ghy to MFP by 

5609 DN of 30-12-96 indicatIng thereon S-i and B/ 25. 

Sri Dasgupta on this slip got the ticket and handed over to Sri Kam. Sn Kam 

demande Rs. 65/- from Sri Dasgupta and the latter handed over to the former Rs. 65/-
from the GC notes, the numbers of which were recorded in the pie-check 

memorandum drawn prior to check. Sn Karn issued berth reservation ticket No. 

02769 di 30-12-96 for one berth (B/No06) in S/I by 5609 DN leaving Guwahati on 

30-12-96 from Ghy to MFP on PCT (Slip) No. 00060 di 3012-96 and made over to 

the decoy. As soon as the transaction was over, the independent witness informed the 

vigilance team and the Vigilance Team entered to TC Office at current counter No.10 

to verify the actual fare of RT and asked on-duty reservation clerk Sn Karn regarding 

the actual fare of reservation. Sri Kam replied that the fare for RI is Rs. 151-. 

Immediately asked to produce his private cash with P/Cash registered. He produced 
Ccrrif 	to 'e true Copy 

' 

Date 



• 	 .-.2 0 - 

Ilk- 

R.820.OoashispnvalecashandGovtCash(bolbcashwasmixedup)but asper 

P/cash registered he had declared Es. 147/- as his private cash he was further asked to 

produce Govt. cash for which he stated that the Govt. Cash and private cash was 

mixed up. He was then asked to close the RT Book and as perRl Book Govt cash 

was Es. 660/- 

The particulars of G.C. Notes produced by Sn Karn is attached herewith as 

Annexure- A. From the particulars of GC notes it is seen that the G.C. notes No. 

6AG485594.. one 501- rupee note 79E471377, one 10/- rupee note No. 85M601402, 

one five rupee note were found mixed up with the cash pmduced by Sn Kam for 

verification and which were handed over by Sn Dasgupta to Sn Kam at the time of 

reserving bertl 

On verification of RT Book it was noticed that Sn Kam had issued RT No. 

from 027%2 to 027972 for Rs. 660/- and for all this transactions made during his duty 

hours (upto detection by Vigilance) cash preduced by Sri Kam was Es. 820.00 of 

which Govt. cash was Es. 660/- private cash as per declaration was Es. 147 and Es. 

1300 was excess. 

From the above fact it is evident that Sn Karn demanded Es. 65/- agaoinst the 

actual We for R.T (No. 027972) Rs. 151-. The said RI along with PCT (No. 00060) 

and GC notes No. 6AG485594, 79E47 1377, 85M601402 were taken over by 

Vigilance since the nos of all the GC notes exactly tallied with the nos. (iC notes 

entered in the pm-check memorandum drawn prior to check After taking over the 

said G.C. notes for Rs. 65/- another 65/- was given to Sn Kam to make good of his 

cash. 

The pre-check memorandwn was shown to Sn Kam while taking over the GC 

notes for Es. 65/- which nwnbers were recorded in the pre-check memorandum drawn 

prior to check. 

The RT No. 027972, PCT No. 00060 and GC Notes No. 6AG485594, 

79E471 377, 85M601 402 were kept in a cover and sealed in presence of the following 

officials. The checking and recovery was also done in presence of them. 

Sd/NLKam 
HD TC1 GHY 
Working at Cunent 
Counter No. 10, Guwahati 

Sd/ -BK. Das 
Sr. VI (1) 

Sd! B. Aich 
crii Ghy 
B/C 

Sc/ 	KDC 	
t' CUPY 

$-. V. (r) 	CTfJl 

jjat 
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I 	p 	 STAND/RD FO1I I'ro.5. 
F t 	 .$T.ANDMW FOFMFOI C'1/RGE SHEET,.. 	, 

(&'Los o tho R4.Lway erazits(Di.sctp1ine arid 	1ia1os196) 

I 	 , I 	• • • • • • • • : 	 •, L 	 )i 	', 	c 

k 

 No, C/Cfl/CP/MiSC/3 ( 1 :tc_ HIC _:GI f ) 	 I 	 Dated  
,. 	' 	• 	 ) 	 ) 	 t. I/t ( - 9kJ.' 	:t 

.,• J - 	TJ?.Rn1y-iy. 	(Nzne of RaiLiy k1JTIin.stratioz2) 	' ' • 	• 	 £fl H (C )/ LMG ' s -f I 10  
r-Il:: 	p..cue of .ssi'e 	•A • a • I • S • • S • • • • S U • • I S b • • • • 	 - 	 -" 	 -' -- 

. 	
• 	• 	•• 	• 	' 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 	

;.. 	' 	. 	I 	• 	, 	• 	• 	• 	,....:: 	 . 

	

I 	M_EMRAN__D___U14.  
•;5.\ 	 I 

. 	 prQQ.(6).:.t 
hold an Enqui'y against Shij 	 __ Ll__ Yrrrn,HQ..Lf ( l1L.___ 
u'nder ruLe-9 of the Railway Servarits( DscLp1the and Appoa]. 'P,ules 

: 	8...The substance of the i1npLtations of mi.scond.tet or mts..bohaviour 
r inrespectof \.thich the ewLury is proposed to be held ia se t ou t 

in tho encLoseci St2tOmGflt of articles of chae(4.rineure..I). I& 
c  statopiont o:r tho Lrnpu.tati.on of misconduct or mis-bebav&our 

sipport o c-ach artic1s o chargo is 
\ 	of dOcLnGnt by which, and. a list o± witresse. by 'whom, the , 

articLes of charge are proposed'to be sustcdiidd ave - alzo encLosed 	' 
.. 	(4nnexure-.III ) and (iv). Furthe copies o document3 mentioned 

. 	in the 1ist'o doeimonts as p.r annexure.-III are enclosed. 
7 	

2. 	Shri 	 IT.r _____' ___ is herebyin.1ormed that U he 
- 	desires, he can inspect and take extracts from tho documont8 

:. mentioned : jn:tho. enclosed !t 	 ' 
time duQc ehours 'wi 	 eiptr-.or.- thi s-Memorandwu. 	' 

-Fo5rt;1i:8 pt.U'poSe ho should contact 	- 	imrne.ato1y:.on receipt • • 
o this Meio.andum. 	 ' 

' hri 	r L_ic r rai.1further S.normed that he may, 	
( - i.he sedesires, take the assistance of any.  other RaLLW'a.y 8ej'Vaflt 

an official of Railway Trade Union( who satisfies tho requirements 
0 f'7 rule 9(13) of the RaLway servants(DiscipLine and ppeal) Rules, 
1969 and note 1 and or note 2 thereunder as the case ay be 'for 

.i&.jn5pOCjflg thodocuments and assisting him j.•npx'esenting his cas 
before the enquirthg authority in the .eveLit of.•ar3, oral enqiiir 

..; being heLd. For this purpose )  he should nomiriaCe one or more 
persons in order topreferenco. Beffot'o nominating the assisting 

.: RaiLway servant(s) of. Railway Trade Union oficiaL(s),Shri  
sho4d obtain an undertaking from tIe nom1rxatoc.(s).t; 

that he they) is (arc) willing to assist him during tthe 
disciplinary procoddings. Tho undertcJingshoul4 also ontain 

	

,tho partiuLars of other case()'if any, i.n which.henominee() 	, 
had aLroadyundcrtaking to as5Ist and the tindertbJcingshou1d 
be furnished to the undersigned, enexaL 1 Manager 
Railway along with tho nomtration. 

4 	 Shri 	 LS horeby d3rectod to submit 
the undersigned' 	 ____BLiiLway) 4 
written statement of his d.efonce( which shouldreQhthe said 

• General Managel' within ten days of receipt of this J'{oz'andum, -- 
if he does 4not require to inspect any: doc,u1ne.ns f.o.thq. preparAtion 	•. 
of the defence and within ten days after campletipa of inspection 
of documents if he desires to inpet ,dpcumentS,'.ard ctLso (a) to 
state whether he wishes tobe hearc.in person : and (bt6 ,-f aratshthe  Y. 
names and addresses of the witnçssos if \ any whom ho wUlios to .QaLl 

I 	in support of his defence. 
• 	. •: 	.. 	 .(9.0àtd.2), 	•,,. 

- 
Ce1i 

I 	 I., 

- i,dp. 	 - 	•••• 	 , 7 



S 	

- 

k 

Shri 	 ... • is info±'mcd' that.an.enquiry 
/.!Li4 be held only in respect of..these articles ofchx'gës aenot 

'.t'td..'He hould, therefore .specifically ath1i . t.pr'49X1e.Oah 
.c1os of charge; 	 , 

• ' 	Shri 	 • .... is further irformed :that SJ he 
• o e s not submit his written statement of dcfqnco : wi1ix1the period 

p'ci1'ied inpara 2 ol'. dbes not aopoar in person 
l. 	

before the 
1ryin ithority or otheris, 1.a1 çr rc-fu'se 'to cqmply with 

biie provisions of.rules9 of t
.
caflia servant (D1sàipUne and 

Lpp€al) Rules; 1958 on:thO  orderYdirettionisd',it piisuaric 
f the said ri'Lcs, the onqiiring.aL1thority may held the enquiry 

• 	2xr-to. 	 ::.' 

7. 	Tne nttentj or of Shr. 	.rJi.. ....... is' invited to 
ILo. -20o"f the iàjl;ay Sorvants(Conduct,) fl os'i9,:'Under which 
rio Railiay scrvant snail, b Cd ng or ettc-iapL to bring lany.political 
'orto their inflcencc to bcnr vpon any cL1periors authority to 1  
f'rthcr. 	his interest n rospcct o mttcr pcntrining to his 

• service under. thoGovrnrnet..If any roprcsenttiori.received' 
onhjs behalf 'f±om.anothr, oex'son:in :'espoctof:any',mattor de..1t 
with inthese proceedings. it will be presumed that Shrt' •• 

nn- L is waro of SL'ch '. representation an6 
that .t h a s hcen riao at hs istarco and o3tlQn wj.lL'be taken 
gairist him for yioL'tiorx of RL1c-"9 of th'. Railway services 
jrct RuLcs-l9o80, 

3. 	The rcccipt of Liis 1'ic±aorrriaum mcy be acknowledged. '  

'ft 

,f T(4Ji 

Signature. 
Nome and Dbs'igA4j 1&M 1v)foJthtd!mnpw  

	

't-rryrn Lr'l £Crr'n, 1 Td TC/GTTY 	Competent 	hotU.t wrt';1 
- . 	 , . . , 	. . . . . 	 L'4, 	&yJLUiJ 

. . 
	 • • • • 

	 : 	 :. 	: 

S (Designation & place) 	 . . . . 

t.opto3hri... 	••.•,5.,......,.55......(Nomei&De$igflatioflbf 
tho Lt3nding authority) for informatIon.. 	 ••; 	. 	 . 

out..whichthor is not applicable.. 	 . . 
To be.deleted II'copies. are given/not. given wth the Mcmranduni 

• 	s •th 	case may be 0 	 • 	 '• . 	

• 	 ' 	
5 

S 	 o thU atborit( This w'ould imoly that whenever a ,  ease i s  
rcrrsd to the d.scipLiriary autbr ty the iivstigation authority 

any atnoritv who arc in thE• putodv ol' the ocL'jiient$or who 
be arranging br 'inspectori. of aocLan11fls to en.abLQ.that 

• 	 S  a.ihorit.y being rnintion in. ii d,reaft 'mmorandum. 
• h01eas •  the president is the. DciplinaryaüthoriY. 	•• 

To brtatnec1 whercvor Pr--sidenlu,  or.  the Rai.Lwiy Board is the 
Ccpcterit. 	 5 

I 	-' 
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[J •• 	, . 	. . 	, 	NF.Rgj1w. 	 . 	 . 	\t\ 
* 	 . . . 	nexL;re to Standard Form No.5 

1 Nem.randum of charge sheet under Ru1e-9 e . the R4S. • • 	, 

: 	 • 	 . c 
 ( 

D& A).B.ulea.,1968& ; .. 	 . . 	; . 
0 • 	 ' 

I 

statement .f ADticle8 o1 the chirges framed ago.Last 

	

: 	: • 	• hri Njâian Lal Kar.an,ff4.•ICIGHY( .me. 1ar dQigncti.ii•r the . • 
Railway stf). 

:&T30  
. 	

•S.j 	
J , - 	 That the said Sh Narayan Lal Kara4 hUe uncti•ntflg 

as 1[d. /(wahatir.m 
(here enter defi nite-and distinct articles of the charges) 

- 	 Shri N.L.Kar n,Hd./GHwhile rf.rming his duty 
at current c.unte N.a10 at ,  GHY stti.n on 3226. failed 

At. maintain absolute integrity and dev.tien t. duty and 
acted in a manner urb ec o rAim of a Railway servant in as 
much as he demanded £tnd 	epte 	.65 for issuing one 

- 	berth reser*vti.n ticket .. 	2 of 0..1296 against 
berth No.8 in cach N9.511 by 5609'Dn leaving GHY on 
30.22-96 en IT N.. 00060(sleepex !) Ix.GHY ti MFP. The 

A 	actual reservation in sleeper Class was Ra. 15/- But hri 
U Karaal demanded and accepted Bs. 65/-i.e.Rs.50/. excess 
A than the actual reservnti.n charges for his personal gain 

and consideration which. tahtamounts. t.sei.0 misconduct 
and derelicatien to duty. / 

ARTICLL.111. 1  - 

	

L.Kwaai lid. TP/ GHY while- perf arming his 	•' 

• duty as reservation Clerk at counter, No.10 at GUX station 
on 30-12-9failed to maintain cbs.lutè integrity and 
devoti.n.tó duty in as''iucki as he pssessed Rs,13/exess ,• 
than the tote1 should be with hini in course of his duty. 

• 	U 	' 	Thus by the, above ac.t Shri N.LKaran,kld.IWGHY 

L 	exhibited lack ot.Integrity and devoti.n ts duty and acted 
in'a manner unbecoming of - a Rly.servant and therebycontravenied 

• ruLe No.3.1 U) (ii) and. (iii) of Rly.seióOs conduct rules-
1966. 

Statement of irnutat1ón pf rniscoñducter 
mis-behaviour in.. support of the .rtice of charges 

.ramed against hri.N.L.K an,Hd.Tc/Guwthti. 

• 	•',.....• 	 • 	 - 

Anrieire- . 

getting source inforniption it- reeaed that 
TCs working at -reservation counter at'GHY'Stat'ion.ore in 

- hzit of demanding and'occeptingeCess moneyih'tle granting' 
reservttion'. A Decoy check was conducted at current counter • 	' 	'No.lOat GHY station oh '30-12-96 -te.apprehend. the corrupt staff'. 

Before conducting a pre-eheck meoranum was 'drawn 
depicting the'G.C.notes bearing Nos.as -ollaw$z- 	' 

4V  

(L) 9(nine) fi ?ft,y rupee nmtesbear ingNos. 

• I 	 45V 888240, 4?G 294514, 314 963615. 
t[ J 	6AG 485594, ,2HM 553131, 3W4 932419. 

f , 	4EB 960145, 7BB 986992, OFU.-551028. ',. 	 • 

(2 
) 

- 



!_ 	
• - 	 I 	• 
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l 	 () Four 	tc r pOGflLCS 1'r1ng 
 

7 	71377, 9 ic 315037. 
&

I 

	

k;;&' 	. " 
33i 439473 95V 31325.  

- '

1  

Or-ia fivo ri poa note )cprn  

.35;  4 301402 	• 	. 	
:. • •• 	• ,. 	• '-. 	 - 

• 	. 	. 	.- 	. . i,.'.. 	' " . 	 , 	 . : 
	•• ' 	 . 

: 	'. 	•• • 	 •; 	 • 	• •k 	' • : • 	 : 	•- 

'(iv 	(tiv) 	 rr)to S. berr1r 
)2 	two r 'pec 	 ' 	

I 	 , 

	

4O1766 50 1 372'13. 	 ;4eJ 
 

i;( ' ' ) 1•  

Cv) 1(One) 	IltDco nt be rt ng No.' 	' 

	

• ' 

.; ::.,r 	' • 	•. 30 .  D 465 133 D 	
: • . 	

•' :. • 	 ' ' • 	 .,. 	, 	
;' •' • •: 
	. 1 :1  

The pI)\C '.0 noLeS 1ero hpnded ovc'rtOcri P' 

	

f r 	 DrsLptc,C3t/t'' CIB/MLG 	rctod rs a doc y1 in 

pIGSOflCO ')f b -tri 11 N.1oy, 	
cted, 

	

I 	 s ifl in(3epGncIotlt 	jtnosS.  

DSpt, th doCy 	 I 

	

3&j 1 on uly rcor'rtifl Clerk rt co"nLer t.1O. 1n 	UY I$tflj 

'tp reserve ')nebcrth by3OO Un f3Q.12-6 

	

r 	$hriKç3. Clfl tSSUCCI ( rerlo rddrcssiflC tO 	
'i$SU0  o!1Q 

-, slecper CLss ticiret Ex.GUY to MFP 1)yL56O9D3O1 06  

	

r 	 Shri Drgi'ptr' ori ijS slip r)e th 	
aver 

) to Shri Irn. Thea Shr KrP 	eNndq 	 rhi 

	

) e 	
Drs11ptn md Sri DsgLptflhOfld 	çwer 	.Q/,tLohviLKr 

	

; 	 frorithe G.0 riitos the number f 
hich recrder1tke pre- , 

:

check mc-rrPd'J1 drvn pr1or to dcc18 	
ra jsqued 	' 

L 	
1 	berth rcr\rtt')fl ticket N.O27g?2 	

berth 

(B 	) in S/i 1)' 5609 Dr,cpVtflg oII )n 	
29cn PCT 	J 

	

00060/Sip) C)' GITY t MP rrid hrdOd 	
9i 

x1 	
tho ecDy,in recCPCe f 	 ' 

mt the ran5TC t iri 	 " 

	

tern 	o 

'riterod in tho 1 1  ofiC Pt co'tr'ter 

	

(:;p T 	f 	of, 13 BT.. v d s ked D fl d ' t y r c S C rv r tttl C 3. e±k hr, t lfr r r ri 	' 

rcgrrdin the pct''l, fpro 	rc?E:crtior1 tG1e - hri Ki- rrn 

c 	ropliod' th 	the f'iG fri 13iT is ,Bs' 15//ëd1tY6 	-1 

I 	WS 	Led t' pr'd'Ce his privtC crshregitOX 	O 4 prX1UC0d 

Rs. 820/ ps his pri'rC csh 	well. s GpVt csh rsiioth 

thc crh 	rixcd 'p with hin. ih't s er P/c'sh reistcI 
he hd doclred is 147/-' s his prtntC rrsh. 11c wrs then 

1ced to close tho 13flT h?ok rid ps per BRT bok Govt csh 
1s. 360/-. Froi Lhe pi ttc ']rrS of G. Cnote$ pdCOd 

by bhri ivrrn, tt is scori tht 0 0 notes I'I.6!Q 485594(fifty 
r1pcc note),?O D 4713?7(tefl rvpce rrnt) ctcd 	Lô014O(fi.V0' 

ri'pce vote) ore fi'd mixcd'L'p tth the csproth'ced by Shri 
£zrn for verifirttfl which tore hridGd ver to hrI 	

rrr1 

byhri Dptr t tho LimO f rservin bertS, 
-'  

On crif1or'ti'Dfl f URT book, it \r no.Iced t'l -it 
Snri Krri hrd issved 1311T N' from02?0S2 to 027?72 fr fls 

330/- md f- nlltrmnSrCtiS the cm 1proa'iCd'l)Y 3Yi 
Krrr'n sr's Rs 320/- of vhich Govt 'rshu'S Is 330/- privr'tO 
crh r per dcclrmt1fl JmS Ps 1'7/ mn Rs. 13/- eçess 

Fr -)rl the 

 

	

A. 	it is evicont tht 3hri Krrri 

r 	mccoptecl s 35/- 	yt th mctuml frro fori 

3RT C 
T' 027072) Us Thc srtd BUT with POT N.pOO60 mncl 

G. C rl -ItCs N- 6 PG 435504,79 P 471377,85 M O102 were tnlren 
ovcr by lmrC StrV'C the 1tL 1'thOrS f id G,C.notCS cymctly 

J 	
tmlliPd with the n1nhcrs of GC DLCS entee41th Prc-hck 

	

ervrjindum drmJr prtot to check After tmki 	'oor thesriI 	' 

G.C.1botS for fl4.65/- priother 1Th.65/- WS given t 	
ic -'ron4 

	

4' c0 	
for TIkC -T-Od 'f hi cmsh. 'The pre-check erirmtidur'1 W$ 

	

1.' 	 - 

	

' 	>, 	sh'n to bir icrrmri while trktng o or the GrQ nt,S fr Ss 
5/- of which ni'mcrS orc rrcoidod n he pre_Check'L 

iormfldw1 d'n p1 Lo to chock. 	 ! 	 '' 
3 ) 



4,  

.c.y 

. . S S 	 •• 	• • • • • • 

Thc BRT ,.C'2772, PT ni.00030 and GC nites 3.LtG 435504; 
9? 471377, 35 M 301402 were kept in a covr and sealed 
npresence of hri B. Mch,CTI/GiFL. and Sh±',t N,L.Iaran.Hd.T/GIY 

besides 3hri Das,r.VI(T) and 3hri Thakuria.,cYI(T). 

IGLI. 

ajd hri aranwh,tle perfrrnio.his du.ty as rescrvatin 
Clerk at c'uater 1Q at Guwahati. 1 1,  20.I2-06 possossed Rs.. 
13/- ocess than the Govt csh and, private cash.Dttring.c!e1t 
Shr.i rnn as asltcd to produce his orivate cash and Govt. • 	 •. cash. He produced Rs. 320/-. On veri'i-ation f BRT i3ook 

• 	 and personal cash register,Govt.cash as R. 30/- and 
-private cash Rs.147/- and thus Rs.13/- leeom ecess. This 
was at his own consideration for his persnal rain. 

Thus by the above acts ,Shri 'N. L.Knrnn 'lId, Tc/GIIY 
exhibited lack of'integrity na devotion to'.duty 'and, 
acted in a ranncr unbeCoiirtg f flly.s'crvant 'arid thereby 
contrnvene Rlc No.3.1, (1) (it) and (iii.) of fly. 
s•c±vice conduct rlcs-1933.  

•,•••'•• 	.- 

Øivi. Commetcial ManQgel. 
• 	 . 	 • 	 - 

'1, 	a wy!Lufldi 	' 
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Off ice of the 

	

No. C/Con/LW Misj .. c,uIcGIiY). 	
Div L.RailinY Mariager(C) 

Lumding. 

Dated 15/101980 

To 
ShrI. Narnyan La]. 	,,Hd.TC/GiY . 

(Throuh SGu1hati). 

Tue fj].owiflg dCUtG(ltS as prayed  by you vido your 

appliCatiOfl 
dated 4/2/98 is sent herewith to enable you to 

submit your defence within 7, dayS time failing 'which the 
case will be processed. as per extant rules:- 

I. Precheck memorandum dt.30/12/9• 
2. Post check.mernOraum dt. 30/12/96. 

3
9  MnexureA for partictlJtLI'S0 G.0 Notes 

produced by Skirt N.L.Koran, 
Slip issued by &it N.L.ICarrk, to CGB/GiY for 
sleeper Class ticket 1x.GIIY to MFP by 5609 Dn. of 

30/12/96.  Requisition slip for reservation. 
Statement of Skirt N. i.Ic.arati Ud.TC/GHY recorded 

at 
 ..Maligaofl on 27-1-97. 	. 	. 

Statement of Shri p,Dngupta,COfl8t//CTh/G 

• 
who acted as Decoy. 
Statement of Shri H.N.Roy,CGflSt/ /C113/MLG who 
c ted as independent 'witness. 

- 	 . 	 . 

L ___________________________________________ • 
	Dt-DL,&ftL t yiU!The r 

Lumdrig, 

• 	Copy to:- $5/GUY for -information' He is reQUested to arrange 

delivery of ,  the above records to Shri N.L.Knrtia, 
FId.IC/GIIY aster obtaining c].ear receipt of the 
records/dCCUmOfltS and send the same to this 
office for record. 

for Div i.RaL Lway Manager (C) 
LL 

'I 
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 31, 

I. 

To, 
The Divisional Rly.  Manager (c), 
N.F. Railway, Lurnding. 

Through proper channel. 

ir, 

Sub :- Defence. 

Ref :- Your Memorandum No. C/(C0N)LJ1M ic. /99 
(NLK-HTC-GH) dtd. 15.1.98 arid 15.10.98 
respectively. 

Inobidierice to due above, I beg to submit as under for 

ur kindappiciation and sympathetic consideration. 

The alleged changes proved against me vide Article I and II 

espectively to the Annexure I of the memorandum are categorically 

enied by me. 

The circumstances are submitted as follows :- 

: 	A±ticle of Charge - I : 	 / 

I deny the charge that a sum of Rs. 65.00 was demanded 
:d •accepted by me from one Sri P. Das Gupta, acted as decoy on 

-12-96 in the vigilence check. 

That one pe±sorl latter stated to have been Sri P. Das 

upta approched me for one berth in 2nd Class sleeper by 5609 Dn. 
eaving Guiahati on 30.12.99. 

That after consulting the chart of availability of berth 

6 
	 rd demanded by him. I confirmed that a berth was available. I 

ssued a slip to the booking clerk for issuing, a Ticket. At that 
Dint of time Sri Das Gupta asked If I could give him change for a 

ifty rupee note which -he might reqtiires to make payment at follow 
D 	r ere as stedi by Sr 	as Gupta the booking office ask 

• 	
• Contd.,..P/2 
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for the exact amount. I have had ten rupees notes in my Govt. 
Cash we gave him five ten rupee notes against one fifty rupee 
note. 

That after sometime he came back with the ticket and 

asked me as. to how much was to be paid by him. I to asked him 

to pay Rs. 15.00whjh he PaId and I issued thereservatj0n 
ticket and al1oted the berth. 

Re : 	ticle of charge -:ri : 

I deny the charge that there Was any,  excess many other 
than the Rly. C9Shnd my personal cash. 

That the total Rly. Cash Collected by me Was Rs. 660.00 
plus personal Cash Rs. 147.00 following a sum 

b Of Rs. 807.00 
Beside the above a sum of Fts. 10.00 was due to be refunded to 
the occupant of Retiring Room No.O! 

	. A sum of Rs. 3.00 was 
sent by the said occupant for arranging a cup ot lea. The Tea 
was sent but the payment on that account Was not made till the 
time. The vigilance team conducted the check. 

That had there been an acceptence of Rs. 50.00 in 
addition to the lenth charge of Rs. 15.00 from the Decoy 

- the 
total money available with me would have been as under 

:- 

Govt. 	Cash 	Rs. 666.y 
Personal Cash Rs. 147.00 
Excess Money 	Rs. 50.60 
accepted. 

Rs. 857.00 
Due to the 
occupant of 
R/RoomNo .4& . IRS . 10.Q  
Due to the paid 
for Tea 	.• 3.00 

Total 	...Jf. 870.00 

Contd..,p/3 

4 
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But I produced a sum of Rs, 823.00 total of my private 

money and also that of Rs. 13.00 as mentioned above. It categori-
cally proves that 1,  a sum of: Rs'. 50.00 was not paid by the Decoy 

else. The total amount. would have been found with me Rs.. 870.00 

There was no excesk moneyfourid with me as demanded by the vigilence 
team. 

That whiie the post check memorandum was.drn. I refused 
to sign the same oi the following grounds :- 

That although It was mentioned In the Post check rnemorandam that 
the Pre.-check nemorapdum was shown to me, but the same was never 
produced by th 

That I requeste the vigilence team to contact the occupant of 

R/Room No. 1 and get It confirmed that a sum of Rs. 10.00 was 

due to the paidHby me to him and also he sent a sum of Rs.3.00 

for tea but theL vigilence team refused' to do It. 

That other CalcLzlatlon for establishing the excess of Rs.13.00 

was wrong for the rasons as stated above. But the vigilence team 

forced me to sign the post check memorandum under threat of getting 

me arested by the GRS and also take steps for pulling me under 
suspension. 

That the vigilence team never could suceed to accoUnt for RS.50.00 
as alloted to have I3een taken:by me and In that case there should 
have an excess thf the money found with me to the extant of Rs.50.00 

specially when the check was'conducted immediately after the allaged 

acceptance by me arid the private cash was declared at the to me my 
taking Own the duties at 14.. hours on the same day. 

In •appreciation to the above 1 shall be obliged if you will 
kindly withdr the above memorandum. 
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N.F.Baj1w. 
Offlce of the 

No. C/C.on/ LW Misc/ 97 (Nr 	.HLIVC... (IY). 	Dlvi .Ral. iwy Manger (C) 
Lurtdthg. - 

jy 
- 	

3 	 Dt0d 12-.04-99. 
10 	 I 	 - 

hri N.L.Karn, 
ffd.]X/Quwzahati. 

.- 	 .. 
'-i. 

. 	 .- 	.. 	 • 	 . 

( 
Thrcuh: $S/Guahvti). 	 / 

You. zre hereby '.inord that your. deenQe dated ,. 
281Q-98'to the Meiorendui o 	chre No.G/CotVLM/MiSC/ 98  
NLKr.HLC..GHY) doted 15/O1/9is nt accepted. Hence a 
eriqu4y will be 

abovprupOSe, 	.- 

• 

- .4 	 .. 

• 	
- 	 -. 

- 

.. 	 • 	 .• 	 .- 	 .. 	 •• 	. 	

,.. 

- 

ill 
- 	., 	 . 	 :.-' 	 •. 	 • 

' 

- 	
( Joseph 	ariir). 

- 

1- Divl.CerirerCiai Mtr1v.ger , 
- 

• 	 - 	 -:..' 	 •' 	 .• 

••- 	 • 	 . -- 	 - - 	• 	 . 	
. 	:.- 	r' -' - 

r 

..- • 	 - 	 . -- 	 • 	 - 

atd 
- 	- 	. 

• 

• 	 - 	 . 

• 	 - 	 -. 	 - -. 	
-. 	 - 

• -- 	 • 	 • 	 '- 	 - 

-. 3 
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SDD i')RM NO.?. 	
134 F. 

Sandaid £hrm f order relacifig co - 
.i j p3flCrneflt of ErqutrY O.L2tCOI' 

(RuLe N3.9(2) of R.S. (D 	A) Ries-103) 

C/Con! [JvVMj5C/97 (NLK,..11IC- GUY) 
• •. • • • •S•.•• • S • • • • 	• S S 

icme of- cne R_u?y 

Place Of isUO 

l2/O4-92,. Datcd ...c..' 

N • F .P4i L'ay. 

DI(C! [MG's 0ffic. 

\4he±OaSafl LnquiIY Ltner uLC No.9 f 
ch6 Rai-iiaY 

ervant( Disctp)4faY and Appeal) RuLe,l9S is beinC held 

against hr i 	yvJ 	Hdc 	et+ -  - - .- - 
( Ncme ana ds atl Oj. tflC a).L\aY 	van). 

AiW1heIea the 	deSign 	C3f1SitGiS that an. 

Equttry Officer should be appoiflc?d to enciui 	
into the 

charges 	against h. 
of the 

Nw,thei'ef30,t 	
undersigned in exerCiso  

p3erS conferred by.Sub_LC1lC(2) 
f the said rule here1Y 

oppolfitS hr 	
En-ju).-Y Officer 

° (O pnc dsigti0fl 
of the nquiry Officer) 

to enquire into the chr:eS frwiCd 	
jSt yhe said 

hr i 

/ 

• 	 Signature 
Dosigr1.ti0fl 

of the DisciplinarY 

tthoritY. 

c opy t o 
( '1eme -Ind designattofl f th RatL1aY evant) 

2 	
K.Snh'a, Enquiry Qffjer/Hh/MaLtgao 

/ 	£ 	- •-• - - - 	•- ••• - 
(ie aid th signaiOfl of he EnL1L1rY ofrier.) 
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. 	. 	. 	.. 	. 
40.7. 	

G-13'l F. 

S . 
fx 	ordel xeLCLg co 

o 
pojntrIl ]lqLht.Ly'0iftC er er1t o 

- 	(iThie 	
.9(2) of R.3. (D & A) fluies-1 33) 

.

D ted 	2AJJ/4O00 'S 

I  

77,  

me of cne r _ wy 	r ijrltbU0fl' 	
N.F.flUY 

/ 

	

p1ce of .5SLO 
- 	 D1I(C)JL 	

f f9e' 

.5 	 . 	 . 	 S.  

1IJhCIO?5 ri LnqtiY Ltt1cer 
rLU.e ,.9 of th6U.L'Y 

e't( DtScLpLY 	
eL) Rute,1953 s bea heLd 

&xL 
( Na 	

he aLL WY nE 

AND ,heieaS the 
s es.gfl 	cor1S1.CtGS th't 	1 

EaquirY 0ff,iCe Sh1d be appointed to ecjitr 
jC 

ch:gGS fiae6 	i•rth. 	. 	. 	. 	 .. S  

	

ot: 	
ri ef00,the 	ctCrS]ofled in w 	

e'erCLS0 f the 

powerS confer0d by SLb ie(2) Oi the 	rdlC hC:Cby 

- 	pp2&fl 	

• 	EnjUiY Officer 	. 

	

r74i/ 	joi° 	
LnquirY officer) 

s Ln4'TY OffLC 	
to cjir intptC cnreS frvCd vgvSt yhe 

srid 
rG 

	

r i 	 . 	 - 
J4LUfl 

	

L La c 	.J,LatLOtl oi the ii6mQr 	No.C/0 	1)4/M80/ 

	

dated 	
r natLfl thtL K.$aha,E. Q.j/M1aG 

as £cuuJ.r' .of:f:iceX ctueO chiulgo of: 

gnaturC ry  a 
' 	 1)tvt Cc nr ici it 	u3ag 

• ' 	
Copy .t 	- 1). 	

- . 

( Ne 	dcSL 	tL 	tho rLLY 

4tkt 	3  04 	T'' 5iTe.) 
jq 

Cary
.. 	S 	 .' 	 .,. 

	

- 	. 

S 

S 	

* ..........-- 

/ 
/. 

/ 

.5 
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cô-O 1b-/ FOR  C(EJ OF)GAL 
/ 

t 	. 
REPORT OF ThE DPRT1NTAi3 ENQUZRY INTO THE 'CIRGS FRAMED 
NAINST SARi N.L.1cARN,UD.T.C./GUwAWXX INITIATED VIDE D.c.M./ 
LMG"S CHARGE SHEET NO.C/CON/Lkft4iSC/98(NLK.HTC.GHY). DATED 
15.O1.98. 	. 	. 	•. 

.1.0. INTRCDUdTION 	. 	 . 

1.1. 1 was appointed as Enquvlry Officer by D.C.14/LMG  'wide 

his order No.C/Con4jec/96(MX..wL'CGW') dated 

3.200 in exercise Of powers of a DLacjplinary 

Atzthort (D.A.). to enquire into the 'charges fz?aied 
aVaiflst Shri N,L.Karn, H6.TC./GHY. No, 'Presenting 

Officer ?.P.o.) was ncmjnated byD.A.. The case was 
Lnjtiàlly received by the, then Enquiry Offtoer Shri, 
K.Saha on 28.4,99 and the Prelininary Hearing was held 
by him on 23.1.2000. The first sitting of the Regular 

Hearing was held on 15.2,2001 atMaligacn, Further 

Regular Hearing was held on 06.9.2001 and cnp1éted on 

01.9.2001, . . 	. 	 . 	. 

1.2. The D.A. placed on record 9(nine) flog, of documErnts 

in the form of doctier*tary evidence and 2(two) officials 

in the form of oral evidence vjde 'Annexure-illi & Annex.IV 

of the Charge sheet respectively. The C.O. did not cite 

any addjtional docunnts as his Defence Document while 

listed one off jcjaj as his Defence witness, TM C.O. has 
appointed shri R.K.Singh, E.iX/G/MIG (Retired) as his 
Defencd Counsel 

103. E.O, has sujiinoned 3(three) offIcials who were dIrectly 

rlated with the preventive chedc as Court Witness No, 
1, 2 & 3. 

1,4. At the concluding stage of enquiry C,O. ,was, generally 

examined by E.0. • Defence submitted final brief on " 
13.9.01. Other details are in the paras' to follow.. 

2 • 0 • ARTICLE OP 'CHBES 

2.1. The 1).** has framed two 	 artiolo of charges 

ag4inst shri the C.O.Shrj N.L.garn, Hd.T.C./GffY vde 
charge sheet in question Xhich are reproduced 'below , 

That shri Naraan Lal Karn, Hd.T.C./GHY while pex orrning, 
his duty at current counter No.10 at GE? station on 
30.12.96 failed to maintain absolute integrity and 

'Ttjo! to duty and acted in a manner unbeccming of a 

,Rly *  servant in as much ashe deranded and accepted 

-, 	contd,. .2 
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4710,  

(  

ba,65 for issuing one betth reaeation ticket No.027972 

6.12.96 aainat berth No.8 in coach No.5/1 by 5609 Dri. 

leaving GMY'on 30,12,96 on PC? No.00060 (sleeper ME) Ex. 

GUY to HP?, -The actual reserVtiofl in sleeper clasS was 

But Shri Karn detianded and accepted s.65r/e'ieö. 

for hi 

personal gain and co jdratiOn which tantaniOrta, to serious 

lLtsCOfldUOt and dereljcton to dut. 

shri N.1.Karn, Rd.T.C.f%311Y while parforrn1n iis duty as 

raevation clerk at counter No.10 at GM? Station on 30.12.96 

failed to maintain ,absolute integrity and devotion to duty 
in as much as he poa.sessed. I 3/s.' excess than the total 

kxid be with, him in course of his duty. 

This by the a)xve acts 8hri N.L.1Carfl,Hd.T.C./QIft 

exhibited lack of integrity and devotiondy and acted in 

a manner wibeoomflg of a fly, servatnt thereby contravened 

rl.e'No.3.1(±),(ii) & (iii) of Rly, service conduct Rulea. 

1966. 

2.2: The supporting afleçjations in proof of the above charges 
as conta med in Armexure-tI of the chare sheet jstatetnent 
of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour are not reproduced 

here and will be dicussed while asessing evjdence. 

3.0. 	ejaoLthe DilIn :L AuthoritY. 

3.1. The I). A. has proposed to eübatantiate 'the char es £raod 

against the C.O. on the baas of 9(nine) nos. of. documentary 
evidence as aøaforesaid which on being ehjbited and 
autheticated marked as PDel to PD9 in seriatIm nd oral 

evLdenoe of 2( two) of ficials i.e. Proseoutin wjtnegs No.1 

&2. 

3,2. PDl is the Preoheck Memorandim prepared by Vigilance ched 

team on 30,12.96 before the Decoy check which reveals that 
an amount of ks.500.00 with denomination of 9(nine) fifty 

rupee. 4'(f our) ten rupee. i(one five rupce, 	9L_two 
rupee and 1(ozo) one rupee G.C. Notes were handed over by 

vjgjlance team t6 shri P.Dagçta Crit./P)' acting as 

do 	presence if siiTH.N • Roy, CoritJPF to act as 

Xndepndent Witness to Utilise in the deccy s check. 

P612 is the post check memorandum drawn by Vigilance team 

after oornpletoü of decoy ahec d'tailing the check and 

facts detected during check. 
7 

- 	 (' 	t,•' 	cOntde..3 

a 
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PD-3 is the Cash declaration 31p of Shri N.L.Xa ud.Tc/GIi! 

showinan amount of E.660.00 as Govt o  cash as per R.T. book 

and T. 147 -0 00 declared as private cash.. PDS3 àj.so shows Shrt 

Karn was actually in possessihof R,820.00 showing dentni-

nationcf ,G.C.note. 

PD-4 is:' the rujstjon siip written by shri 	Karn * to 

C/GHTfor a sleeper class 1  tjcket Ex,GHY to )WP by 5609 Dii. 

of 30,l2.9. 

PDu5 is the Requisition slip dt. 29 0 12.96 by deccy Shri P0 

Dasgupta for 1 sleeper by A.A.Expreas. 

PD.6 is the statement of Shrj N.L.Karn,$d.TC/GI'! recorded 

jnCVO's off jce on 27.1,91.. 

PD-I i.B:  the staterr. nt of shri P as9upta, Conatft(P' (Decoy) 

ad 	............................. 

I8 is the statement of shri R.N.Røy,COiit./EtPi (Zndependent 

witness) recorded on 30âi2&:96. 

P)-9 was the sealed cover on openung Of w4ch G.C.Notes 

aunting.s ,65/.' with denomination 1(one) fifty rupee 

note No.6AG 4855940  j(one) ten rupee No.1 I947137 0  a five 

rupe AOte Noo85L4601402, VCT H0.00060 and DRT NG#027972 were 

recovered. 

313 	Out of two listed Prosecution witnesses (PWs) only P-1 

Shri Prodip Dasqupta 0  Const./CIB/RPF/MLG (decoy) deposed 
during enquiry but P4-2 i.e. Harendra Nath Roy, onst/CIB/ 
RPF acting as Independent witness expired before the enquiry 

prodeeding started. In add jtjon S/hriB.ih,C'X'r/GHY and 

Shri D.Dhakurja,Ex.CVX/ now /UaG a menr of check team 
on 30.12 0 96 were suzamoned by E.O. as court Witness No.1 & 2, 

respectively appeared and deposed. C-3 shri B.K.Das,x.Sr. 
not tirn up and therefore dropped. 

440. 	THE FOTH CAR) OFFICIAL. 	.. 

4.19 	In his initi1 written statement of defence to t he cherge 

sheet dated 15. 1098 C..O. Shri i(arn submitted that 

C.O, stated that excess amount of Rs.50/- recovered from him 

was given to him, by decoy Shri, Dasgupta in exchange of S(five) 

ten rupe .,notes and in fact Shri, Dasgupta gave him Lthe 
actual reservation charge of Rs. 15.00 only ot .  

contd. • 



: 	 S 	 I  

C.O. explained the excess possession of -.13/- than 

his declared P/Cash and Govt caTsh as per records, as  

an amount out of which .10.00 was to be returned to 

the çccupant of Retiring Room plus Pz,300 sent by the 

occupant of R/Room for sending a cup of tea. 

The defence was not accepted by the Disciplinary Mtho.. 

rity and case sithmitted to E,O./HQ for a departmental 

enquiry, 

4,2. In the final written brief dated 13.9.2001 C.O. analysed 

the evidencial aspects of tie docunts and witnesses 

in favour' of defence as montj.oned hereunder. 

A. Documentary Fy,jdece 

PDj, 

C.O. stated that although the document was showfl to him 

after the check s  qMM decoy was not produced before him 

to confirm his possion of balance money as recorded 

on PD1  after setting aside Rs.15/-'utilised for the tjet, 

PL)-.2 Poschec3j4ernoandum 

C.O • stated that he had to sign the document under 

pressure from the Vigilance team without affording scope 

to understand the contents by not explaining the same 

Vernaculir, 

PD..3h Dec1aratQnSlj 

teferring to.the dbcument C 1 0. stated that the same was 

not prepared by him. That the document reflects 'total 

cash of iRS,820,00 with'break upovt. cash Rso660.00 *' 

Private cash Rs,147 0 00 + .13.00 belonging to ZRUCC.e'mber 

occupying Retiring Roam o  whih does not prove that the 
'decoy' paid him Rs,fi0,OO at the counter, 

I 

PD4 & S ide, two slips issued by C.O. Shri Karn one, 
each for ticket and reservation 	S  

t1O Col tlments# 	 N 
PD6 Statement ,  of CO. Shri Karn r.00rded on 27,,1.97.i ,  
C,i.lu l  stated that jn',hjs 'clarification 	excess of 	

'I. 

Rs,.13.00 was expla-ined..iijrn and that he factually 

demanded only R.15,00. 

PD7 Statement of Shr cDe coy 	 S  
C.O. said that statement was prepared on the 'next 

day' of the date of check in absence of C.O. and not signed 

by C00. as a token of acceptance of the contents, That 

contents of PD7  are contradictory. 

- 	 - 

: 
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reservation was . is!- but Shri 1(arn demanded and 

accepted Rs.65/.. i.e. I.50/ excess for his personal 

gain and consideration which is a tentaruount to serious 

misconduct and dereliction toduty The imputation in 
brief was that on the bajs of a source information that 
TC5 working at (HL stqtion reservatjon counter were 

habituated in demanding and accepting excess money w hUe 

issuing reservation, a decoy check was conducted at counter 

no.10 on 30.12.96 with the help. of two RPY personnel 

observing prerequisite formalities. That Shri P.Das gupta 

Co./CIB/pF who acted e a decoy, took the atnount of 
R.500/.. qx 22 as recorded on PD..1 from the Vigilance check 
team on 30.12.96 in presence of Shri lI.N.Roy, Const/1PF/ 

CIb/MW acted as Independent witness and approached C.O. 

Shri Karn on duty at counter no.10 for a berth by 5609 Dn. 
of 2 3012 0 96 Ex,OHY to MFP. ?ccording1y, on the basis of 

slip .issued by C.0. Shri 1(arn decoy got the ticket and 
handed over to C.O. when Shri Karn demanded D6,65/ from 

,deooy and accordingly.decoy tendered c.65/ to 	from 
the GsC * . t5 handed over to decoy as recorded on precheck 

memorandum. C.O. then js3ued berth reservajon ticket no, 
027972 dt. 30.12 0 96 against PcT no.00060 (Sip) alloting 
berth no.8 in s/i of 5609 Dn. leaving GHY on 30,12,96 and. 

handed it over to decoy in presence of independent witness 
Shrj }(.N.RQy,COflt/CIE/pF/MLG, Immediately_on getting the 
information of the transaction the Vigilance team entered 

into counter no, 10 and on verification found, that reser-

vation fare of BRT was Rs.151-. Purther on verjfjcatjon of 
cash, C.0. produced Rs.?20/_ including hia declared /Cash 
of .147/- mixed upto 	qovt, cash. ThatOovt, casi as 
per BT Book was i.660/- + Private cash i.147/ i.e.',totai. 

/ 
R8.807/10 i.e4 an excess possession of Rs013/-. 

From the above it was evident that C.O. Shri Karn 
demanded and accepted 	against actual BRT far' 
of .i5/ i.e. an exces3of  

In t he assessment of evidence, first of all PDi 
(preclieck memorandum) was produced during enquiry ,  wh4th 
was authenticated and contents confirmed by both Pd.. 
(decoy -ans i  to' Q1No.2 of Examjnat1on-onchjef) and 	102 	'. 
(Shri D.Thakurja,x.CvI/(3) a member of the check team4 
vide ans, to Q,No.1 of examjnation-jnchjef), 1caminajon 

of P0101 also revealed that t. he check team planned the:decoy 

check in origanised manner with the help of two RPF p.rsonne1 

... .7 



L 

PD9 

stated that the witness could not be produeced 

during enuiry and th'erefore the document is of no credence, 

PD-9 Sealed cover 

C.O, stated that Fifty rupee note recovered as 

racordedori PLl was held by C.O. was tendered at the 

counter for change, 

13. Oaievdences 

0 . 0 .s analysis of oral evidence on behalf of defence 

are as under 

C,O, suJcinjtted that PW1 failed to substantiate definite 

allegation framed against the C,O* in as much as during 

enquiry he failed to furnish definite clarification whether 

he got a 5 °0(fifty) rupee note changed from the counter 

manned by C,O. on the date of check, which proved that he 

tendered the same in exchange. 

PW2(H,N.j Ct/PFJ 1,Wjj1ess 

Exptred before start of Enquiry prodeedings, 

j•l (ShrJ. B.AcIJGH 

C.O. Submitted that CW1 as batch in-charge of C.O., 

in his dêpositin during enquiry stated that he did not 

see the transaction and that there was no excess cash 

in possession of C.O. 

C.O.. termed the deposition of CW-2 as presipt&y and 

given at his own perception in that he failed to clarify 

during 	enquiry about the amount of unutiliod money 

out of total amount recorded on PDj,  His deposition that 

decoy returned s.435/- unutilised money was purely ori 

Pror'll.-Pt.im without any evidence e  

On the basis of above discussion C.O, stted thathe 

deserved to be considered for exenrat Ion. 

5.0. ASSESSIflNT0FEVZD1NCE 

501,. The article of charge1 was that shrj N.L.Karn,'Hd.l'd/GHY 

while performing duty at current counter no.10 atGHtn. 

on 30,12996 demanded and accepted 1 0 65/ for isuing one 
berth reservation ticket no.027972 of 30,12,96 agains 
berth no.8 of coach no.S/l by 560 dt. 30.12.96 on P01' No. 
00060 (5l,ME) Ex,GHY to bkZ MFP •  The actual charge or 

contd,,,6 
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and observing other prerequisites. Facts recorded on 

?D2 (Post check rnemorandn) zrrevealed the PD-i 

was shown to C E O. on recovery of Ps.65/- tendered 

money from Govt. cash(which were recorded on PL)u'l) and 

note nos. tallied 0  C,O 	also stated in his brief that 

PDasj was shown to hjix. The PD.'l (Post chec Mnorandum) 

was exhibited during enquiry and CW-.i Shri B.Aich,CrZ/ 

Incharge and a signatory of PD2 and Ci12 9  Shri Thakuria, 
Ex.CVI/T confirmed the contents of recorded on .PD.2 

(iu5. to Q.No..1 CW.oj. and Ans, to Q.No,2 of CW2 during 
examinatjorijn2ohjef), pacts recorded on PD'2 shows 

that PW-.i i.e# decoy after receiving the amount from 
the check team approached counter no.10 n 	manned by 
C.O. for a berth and on the basis of a slip issued by 
C.O. purchased sleeper class ticket No.00060 Lx. GiY• to 
MFP. The slip in question and the requisition of. decoy 

were produced and authenticated during enquiry a 	PD..4 
& 5 respecttively, PD.1so revealed that C.O. Shri Karn 
on getting ticket no,00060 from decoy issued BRT No, 
027972 of 3012 4 96 allotting berth No,8 in coach No.8/1 
by 5609 D, of '30i296 in lieu of P.65/- against 	the 
actual fare of 	s.lS/- i.e 4  an excess of_Rs,50/, It is - 
also recorded 	PD.'2 that on vifjcatjon of Govt 0  Cash 
mised up with Private cash in possession of C.0. out of 
which 	.65/ 	in denomination one fifty-rupee note bearing 
No.6AG 485594, one ten rupee note no,79E 471317 and a 
five-rupee note bearing no,85M 601402 was recovered and 
these flos, were recorded on PDu.1 andljed, The PCT  

No 00060 of 30.12,96 BRT No.027972 of 3012 4 96 and G.C. 
Notes amounting Rs 0 65/- as detailed above were exhibited 

and authenticated during enquiry as Constituents of. PD-9, 

Defence plea that Rs,50/ 	demanded/accepted excess 
• and recovered during cash verification was tendered fr 

y) 	,, change by decoy to C.O. for purchase of tiket,has got", 

LIj no evidence on 'record and therefore not convincing. 1  In 
view of above discussions of evidence the article of 

H  F charge levelled against Shri. N.L.Xarn,Hd.TC/GHY stands 
established 0 	. 

5.2.0. The article of charge-It in brief was that Shri N.L.Jarrt 

while on duty at Reservation counter No.10 at GKY StAtiori 
on 30,12.96 was found in possession of 	.13/- excess 
than the actual cash the should have 	sse 	possessed 
iii course of'hjs duty and thereby failed to ma1ntajn 

contd,...8 
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absolute integty, devotion to duty.and acted in a 

manner unbecäming of a Rly, Servant in contraventLon 

to Rule 3.1(i) (ii) & (iii) and R..S,(Conduct) Rules, 

1966 The imputation in brief was that ShriKarn while 
on duty at counter No.10 at Guwahatl on 30.12.96 was 

1 

subjected to a check and on being asked he produced 

Rs 0 820/-. comprising Gøt. ca5h and private cash mixed 

up. On verjication of BRT  book and P/C4Mao, ogister 
o-6 cv 

amounts.on records w*±k were 660/- +7.O o respec- 

tively i,e. total ft o 80400W Thus he was in possession 

of Rs.13,00 excess at his own consideration for his 

personal gain 

5.2,1* in the analysjs of evjdence it is observed that article 

of charge-li is the rapetition of article of charge-I 

since discussion of evidence against article of charge-I 

confjned that C,O 	demanded and accepted excess from 

decoy. That his private and Govt 	cash bengfund mixed 

up naturally he will posess excess cashThe crucial 

documentary evidence in this respect was CO.'g cash 

declaratjon slip dt. 30 j2,96 prepared during the course 

of Vigilance chock and signed by C.O. which were exhibited 

and authenticated during enquiry as PD-.3 •  PJD3 revealed 

the total aount of 	.820,00 with denomination and n6te 
nos4 in possession of CO. during check on 30ol2*964 The 

facts wee also recorded on PL 	oh were confirmed 

correct during enquiry both by CW1 	rid CW-2 	C,O4 in his 
/ 4) defen ce submitted that Rs.13 0 00 	rihis possess.on belonged 

-/ to a ZRtJCC 4ember occupying a fUy, Retg. Room with breac 

• up Rs. 10/- in exces -Q 	 of. Rtg.Room 

charge to be returned to ZRUCC Member and Rs, 3/- due to 
the tea-stall for tea supplied to ZRUCC Member, The 

defenceclaim is not supported byany documentary or oral 
evidence and therefore found not at all conv±nc.ng. 

In view of the above discussion article of chage-II 

stands established, 

6 0 0 0  ! I LPJ__ 
6.140 	On the basis of .djsctssion of evidences both documentary 

• 	and oral adduced during enquiry as discussed in paras 

501.10 and 5,2,1 0  above the article of charges-I and XI 

levelled against Shri. N.L.Kàrn,Ud,TC/GHY are substantiated, 

Dated: 260 11,2002 0  
• 	 çjxy OffjerI. 

I 	 S 

• 	
H 



"• O '  

A/ 
yVS:

Th
hri Joseph Jamir, 

Divisional Commercial Manager, 
N •r,Railway,Lumdiflg 

(T.hro: Proper Channel) 

Re; 'Purther' representati0t/3ubm550h1 
if any in addition to my earlier, 
written brief as asked for. 

Ref: Your Letter No.CJCON/LM/ 1'Fi3 C/98  
(NLK_HTCGHY) dated 26122002 

Sir, 
jhjieacknow'Iedgifl9 the receiot'of your above letter 

under reference covering forwarding of a cooy of Enquiry Report 

w±th the aduiceto submit 'further" representation or submission 

in writing within the 	arget date' for consideration of the 

• dis:ciplthary authority in view 8f the breaeh Of.R.S.(COfldUCt) 

Rules No.3(1)(i),(.ii) & (iii) of 1966 - after through 
F~F  . 

the designated "findings' of. the Reoort submitted by the 

• designated Bias Enquiry tfficer, a pall of gloomy has e.,yolved 

upon my mind and also injured my mental peace followed by 

mental agony at "No- fault' of mines alleged against me by the 

C.O. in view of the supporting avilab1e evidence inmy .faour .  

I:n view of this it has become necessary to emphasize 

the need of pointing out the!vi a 	s ues which have been 

cropped up in conducting the so called 	Uash E:nquiry Proceedir5. 

(1.) Mr.K.Saha was nominated on 12,.4-99 as E.O. to conduct 

the enquiiryunder rule No.9(2) of R:.S.(.D&A)VRu1eS,1960. After 

holding. 'PH' 	on 2112000 he released the chges of E.O. to 

Mr.A.Saikia who was nominated on 10.4-2000 due to change of 	- 

incumbency. Copy of the said nomination letter of E.O. was 

not docketted to the undersigned. Now the question arises 

whether the enquiry proceedings drawn by the E.O.,Sri Saikia 	,- 

were incontinuation or in cancellation of the earlier oroceedings 

)t'1 by the then Sri Shahe on 21.1,2000? Jhila conducting the Enquiry 

R'.H0 on 1522001 	by 	Sri A.Saikia, 	it was mandatory to record 

in the regular hearing 'proceedings in the following manner - 

"the RH dated 15.2,2001 was incontinuation of in cancellation 

of the oroceedings drawn on 211-2000 which attaractod the 

provision of 	Rule No.24 of R.S.(D&A)Ru1OS,1968o Nhere in the' 

ly 

RH held on 15-2-2001 this vital asoect was recorded. 	e 

by the E.O..Mr Saikia0 Hence these serious lapses committed 

/ in conducting the C.nqury Proceedings either bythe DR or by the 
contd--2-- 
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the E.G. wero clear violative of Rule No.9 of R.S.(D&A)RuleS, 

1966. If these aspects are not considered by the 11 Disciolinary 

Authority now , it would be 'quashed' in the eye of law. 

(2) Since the PtJ-2 did not turn up in the enquiry to 

• confirm his staternent(PD-8) 	his desixsels recorded dead 

• staternent(PD8) was PVdNCedxby producod before the P'J-1 

for confirmation by the E.G. and the said statement had no 

credential value as this was notmoof confirmed by the PU-2 *  

in the enquiryo Hence the PD-8 should be dropped from the list 

of witm documents i.e. Anneure-III of the Memorandum of charge 

but this was not done by the E.G. due to lack of rule • It was 

another serious violation of R.S.(D&A) RuloS,1.9688 of Rule No.9. 

(3) The laid down targetof Board was exceeded to finalise 

this case. This asoect may please be looked into by the D/Authy. 

(B) Violatipnof rules. adprocedures of surorise 
check in term of 'Trap Laying Case', to nab a 
na:rsonl demandinq/aCCeptiflg of jllegal Qratification, 

(4) While drawing PD-I (Precheck Memorandum) by 

the Ring Leader of the surçrise check conducted by the Rly. 

Vigilance Team, he did not cite or qoote the place of trap, 

not qioted the object of trap/surorise check and no prooer 

guidelines had beento the decoy and the I/witness have been 

recorded to follow, no person of the decoy was searched by the 

team of vigilance while handing over the different denomination 

of notes recorded in PD1. 

A part from above it may be stated for information 

of the Discir,linary authority that no written complaint from 

the nominated decoSi by the team was obtained indicating the 

the name of the oerson/countarmon who demanded and acceoted 

extra money for issuing R.TI. etc. The Independent witness 

to observe the activities of the decoy was not a man of status 

and a resobnsible nersone 

While conducting the above surprise check, the 

above orescribed vital formalities were not rigidly follo;1,ed 

by the team of 

Flanual). It may be argued that for information of the D/Authy. 
that the E.G. did not find out the ebove srious prescribe& 

formalities while recording the evidence of.CW-2 	e was the 
eitfler 

I.B. of the Team who organised this check/due to lack of rules 

and orocedures of suro*ise check or deliberately ignored to 

protect the image of their department. 

(5) p0-2 was written by the iJ-2 eftr the check. 



___No.3,. 

J-2 deposed that Rs.435/- was returned by the Decoy(PtJ-1) 

to thm after the check. This asnect was recorded in the PD2 

but this vital asooct was not recorded in the PD-2 by the J-2 

which goes to prove that the deoosition of the DJ2 was false 

and fabricated to nab a case against me. I1oro'er the person of 

decoy was not searched by the team of wftk v4ilance before 

and after the check as have been admitted by the W-2 in the 

enquiry. 

In view of the above vital Rsleze false statement 

of the CJ-2 and lapses committed in the search as admitted 

while assessing the credential value of evidenca aspects of 

tI-2 and PD.2, the E.O. either deliberately jdevaded or due to 

lack of his knowledge tã assess the eex evidential value or to 

pxotath protect is the image of the prosection side blindly. 

This goes to prove that the C.O. is not the upright judge of the 

case. He is bias in all respects. These vital aspects iyx may 

pleaSa. be  looked into kU by the D/Authority while, deciding the 

fate of the case. 

As regards an excess amount of .13/ found 

in the possession of the C.U. as alleged - it may be stated 

for information of the D/Aukhority that if any 'Excess amount' 

was detected/found after search in the possession of the defaulting 

Railáy servant other than the Govt.Cash that very '2szs 'Excess 

ama/ amount' is to be deoosit.ed either in the Rly.Cash or Rly. 

Bookin-g office as oar extant commercial Rule Vol:1. In the 

instant case why the Team of Vig did not observe this vital rule' 

because they were sta satisfied with the explanation of the. 

Rly.deaulting staff and handed over the said excess amount 

to the defaulting staff. Now the questi3n arises when there: was 

no any excess amount found officially in my posession - as per 

extant commercial rule that there was no case against me. The 

disoted amount was refunded to me by the team for refunding the 

said to the ZRUCC llembe.r. This vital point/aspect was ignored/ 

wilfully evaded by the E.O. in his assessment of evidentialtA value 

to render facility to the can checking team i.e, prosectuion to 
stand the allegation against me. This asr,ect may please be looked 

into by the D/Authority. 

As regards .50/ i.e. Decopy money found in the 

Govt.cash as mixed up with the orivate cash - it may be highlighted 
for informetion of the Dis±iolinary authority that mere ws± avail- 

contd...4 



4JY 

Page No.40 

(availability) of i.50/- in the Govt.Cash (i.e* decoy mo.ney) 

• 	

S 	 n 	pt.L3* did not tantamount tb term as 	was an 

excess money as have been accounted for by the E.O.in his 

assessment of evidence aspect deliberately evading the oral 

evidence of Decoy (p.J_1;). The Decoy always deoosed that he 

did not recollect whatever the amount he paid to the counterman 

at the counter. After paying the exact reservation charges 

to the conterman,' he had received the R.TT. 

Further it u may be stated that in the examination-in-

chiefP.J1- Decoy) had confirmed his signature appearing in pD_1,2 

and PD-7 and their. contents were correct. tJhile in cross..examin-

ation by the DC the PtJ' -1 totally refuted his earlier: confirmQt.ofl 

with 'the objection that his statement dated 301'2-96(PD7) in the 

Wig. office next day i.e9 on'31-12-96 and the PD-2 was not recorded 

in his presence. He was simply asked to sign the PD-2 and PD-7 by 

the team i.e. CW-2. Since the decoy was a 3emiliterate official 

having no knowled9e of E.ng1ish anc he could simply write/sign 

and could not read and understand.nglsh properly., his simoly 

acceptance of correctness of cnntents of PD-i, pD-2 and 

having no credential value. 
In view of the above, it may be stated for information 

of the discir,iinary authrity that if the decoy cr,uld push the 

de-coy money as bribe to the counterman, he should ba given rewar-d, 

as oer prevailing system in surprise check. But regret to state 

that when decoy found that the counterman had not demanded any 

extra moneyfrom him , he immediately made a' plan after'receiviflg 

the R.T. to tender decoy money 	 counter- 

man for exchange of R9.50/- and accordingly to fulfill his plan, 

he handed over the said Fifty Runses Nbte to the conter-man'for 

exchange. After getting the exchange from the counterman he left 

the counter'. 
It could further be argued that had I taken i50/-

extra in addition to f.15/- reervation charge,I would have got 

etis half an hour time to shift the said money elsewhere to 

save my skin because the vigilance team after half an hour 
called me 

to attend the Retiring ROOm where my person was searched by the 

team of vigilance,m'l-I' 1'* 	&' 
(7) As regards signalling of the decoy to the Indeoendent 

witness by the decoy as alleged - in PD-7 the Decoy stated verbally 

to the P1J-2 to' inform the Vig.team bu'the te PIJ-2 in his statement 
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(pD-B) stated that the Decoy gave signal to him by lifting his 

hand over the had and not vetbal.1Y.. Hence it goes to prove that 

their statéménts were contradictory to each other and having 

no any 993 credential values pu2 
in in PD-B stated that 

he had heard that the ,coundermafl demanded 
PG.65/- from PJ-1 

and the said amount was paid by pu-i to the counterman* 

lb view of the 	ove analogy , it 
can be re.a3oflablY 

it wruld be possible to hear the cove:rsatiOfl 
argued that  
høld between the Decoy and the counterman inthe,midst of 

din and bustle ou.tside the dounter since 
the PJ2 was standing 

'far away 
from the counter. Before coming into a final decision 

by the C.1. it requira'd' physical spot dempflStrati0n,x*te 
how far the statement of pu-2 was correct 

but regret to state that the Eeo insteadI of doing so, 

he had accepted the contents of pD.8 though 
the P'I-2 'was not 

present in the enquiry to authenticate his statement.. Moreover 

this item of doeucmeflt(PD.8,) was not dro,pad from the list of 

documents as prdocued by the E.0, This aspect 
may please be 

kept in mind by the gx 
D/AuthoritY for his consideration 

by rejecting the observation made bt, the E.O. in his reoortz 

as an Up right Judge of the Case. 

(8) As regards evidantial,ValUS of CU..'i as recorded 

in the proceedings - CtJ.i was the 3tChiflCheg9e 
of the 

counterman • He did no notice the 
transaction held between 

the counterman and the Decop 
nor he found any exceSS cash 

in the Dossession of the counterman. pD..2 was recorded at his 

back. 
He simply signed the pD-2 along with otherS without 

going through it. This espeOt may please be kept in mind 

• by the D/Authy because all these, points overlooked by the 

E.C. aither deliberatelY or to establish the object of 
excees 

amount as alleged. Similarly, evidential value of CW-2as 

recorded' inthe p r oceedings - it may be stated that the 

CU.2 was the Ring leader of the checking 
team. He had 

prepared PD-i- & pD2 • He has no any basic knowledge reg; 

rules & regulations of Surprise,Check. He should be given 

oroper training to rectify the lapseS/OmiSSiOns committed 

in resoect of decoy check seaS have been discussed in 

the foregoing' c'hater tbose may 'DiBase be looked into. 

contd. .6 
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(9) As regards .1-3/- an excess money found in the 

Gout Cash as al1eged 	I reiterate the object of my explana- 

tion with break-Up of R.13/.. in my earlier written brief 
submitted for perusal of the disciplinary authority that the 

amount of .1.3/- was the balance amount of Retiring gaze Ronm 

Fare booked by a ZRUCC Member which was not refunded to the 

occupant who toi.d me to keen this amount with me for Tea etc. 

To prove the version of mine, the E.O.should call the Retirifl 

Room Register3fld the ZRUCC Member, instead of doing wak so, 

the E.O. had, established the ciar:ge of excess amount found 

in my 0oSsesSiÔfl. In this connection it may be reiterated 

that the money termed as an excess amount sound in my cash 

by the teac team as have been alleged 	asextant 1W commercial 

rule that very amount should be dapositOd in the govt.cash 

which should not be returned to the counterman. The team 

was satisfied with my break up explanation of I.13/-

Xz termed as exceSS amount for which they returned the said 

amount to me for refunding the same to the ZRUCC Member. 
It m'ey be stated for, information of the D/Authy. 

that the dsigneted E.O. is the officer of nereonnel branch 

having no knowledge of commercial rulefor which z the E,U, 

had established this charge against me violating the extant 

Commercial rule Vol.1. This asnect may please be seriously 

viewed by the D/authority by rejecting the observation of 

E.O. 
(10) I further cogently repeated the same 

thing for your aatience hearing, that my person was searched 

in the R/Room after • lao3e of half-an hour of the incident 

of issuing reservation ticket to the Decoyo As I simply signed 

the PD-2 just like an ignorent army for -fearphy3ChOsiS' as 

told by the teem without going through the contents of p0-2 

because P0-2 was recorded at my back. More signg of PD-2. 

did not tentemount to term of my acceptance of the contents of 

P02. 
From the above vjtel materials as discussed/explained 

it may be reasonably concluded that how the designated E.00 

without considerating all these vital materials as * have beeJ% 

cropped up in the assessment of evideence had statisfied himself 

to establish the alleged 	charg.e brought against me. 

All the above .essessmetlt of evidence asoects may please be 

•xamined by the Disciplinary' Authority who is the Up right 

iidge to decide. 	 contd..70 
I 
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(ii) It is needless to quote here that since my 

appointment to Railway as TC to Hd.TC, I have not involved 

any case like this. The frivolous allegation has injured 

my eertal neace and created mental agony over the whole 

family of mine. I would reque3.t your honour to kindly go 

thow through my 'further' rpresentation/submission as 

presented above carefully with patience to render justice 

andextend your helping hand to exempt me from the burden 

of alleged offence as concocted/fabricated in the statement 

of allegation which have no basic leg to stand in view of the 

above fUrthor submission oointiny out all the above materials 

evidence aspect having in my favour. If I not be exorereted 

from the burden of charges 1 would approach before the honour 

of the higher authority for seeking redressal of natural Justiue. 

Sir, I am at the virge of retirement. My humble 

submission is that I may kindly be exempted from the t 

alleged charge/offence so that I cain enjoy all the rtirement 

benefits oeacfully to enable me to save my family from the 

core of proverty because there is none to heir, me financially. 

Ply sons/daughters are not orovddd with, any Govt.Job. They 

are all fully der,endable to me. Even all the daughters are 

unmarried. For humanitarian grund I may be xx exonerated 

from the burden of false allegation0 I.n this cZs 

connection it may be further stated for your kind information 

that I have performed my duty always honestly and faithfully. 

In my service life I have not taker  any bribe from any public. 

The Decoy lured me by offering bribe of extra money in addition 

to rservat ions charges. As I am a lay man I do not know any 

Rxion foul olay to act. I could not understand the motive of 

the decoy whp he demanded exchance of ,50/ 0  -from me 0  Now 

Ican realise the motive of the decoy why he had taken the 
Alt 

excha9e of money to the tune of upees fifty Rupees Note 

to derve benefit from the railway for his r,ersonal gain fc9/A 

the blood of other. I have nothing more to addCP1 
- 	& (Y2•1'i(,5 44: 

Yours faithfully, 

N io VY L1. DW\ 

Dated 3rd Feb:20030 	 ( 	Karn ) 

Hd.TC/NFR/GNY. 

I 
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/ 
Not ico of imposItion of penalty of TouctOn to 	1er servio. 

'ado f pst r in a lowr time scale, ci in a l.vor staje ma 
.cilc for Goocif5ed ciod. 

( 	t' 821 undor rule .1715 	RX ) 

ti0sC/CON/U.VMIC/(NLK4d. TC''GHY 	 3t. 	 204) 

4hri N. J $  krn, 

(Through  

thor' S NAMO 	 hrt Chabruj. Lal KIm. 

osiynatin ;'s. 

o r t4h 

atc of Apothtment  

y and sca L 

of Surannutin s 	3jo4i.2CIe 

Your explanation dated 3rd Fob'203 to the shs cause 
noti ce No.C/CON/LM/Mlc/(N 	Hd, TCGHY), dt.26.'J.2.2O2 hi 
nt ucon accotod by CVLML The followin chaxo.s were 
iiutht açalnst you which havc boon 1610VOG,  during tc.c.ourse 

of enquiry. 

11 	Stri.N.arn, 	whUo porformin his duty at 
cureflt ounter 	at •HY station on 3 0 12196 iilodtO 
rnatntàin absoltjto integrity and devotion to duty 'and acted in I 

a 
rnnnor unocoin9 of Raillv4y servant in as muchas ho dofnanded 
nd accotodTRs,./- for issuing one berth rovatnn t1ckt 

No.2772 of 2.12.96 arainst berth no.i in coach L.S/l by 5699  
)n lOàVifl9 (3HY 	3 • 12.96 on PC.T No. 	 iE )Ex.GHY to- 

The actual rosorv-ion in sl000r class was s,15/. 	ut 
i;rt Karn. dear&o and :ctod s,65/ I.es . rs.Q/_ eXCeSS than 

the actual roservatiQn cargcs for his personal &in and osidor4tion 
which tantamouAts to serious misconduct and derolication to duty. 

	

sorva tj 'k 	
r00joe 

on 
f.ilc?d tp. nainta1n bsiutQ intocrity and. devotion tè duty is as 
much :S hOO:SSO5SOd 1s,l3/- oxcss than tno total sheul 	o with 
him in course of his duty. 

Con td • 

Cetifled fr be true O 

4dvocate, 
Date 
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You 	 inform that in iccordanco with the orders 
passed y CWLMG (osorvation of CM/LMG' 	Annoxuro 'A') 

You are aw , awardod with the ponalti,, of 	4U4fl rover sion to the 
lower post /grdorJr.C/ fora pório4of"Oflo year with Cumulative 
offoct ad pay ay be. fixed t E6.35/ in scato is.3GS.459!/ with 
lsruuodiAlto off Oct* 
3e 	thO á'vo.pitY shll operate to pospOfle your future 
incxoinont on reStoration to your foror grade in the existing pay 

- 	 --.- 

4. 	The above penalty Shall take with iminodiato of feet. 

nco.- Observation of CWG 
in Annóxur.O 	 .( A.  

Nâir1.and Designation -of the 
DescipliMrY Authority#. 

Copy to:. j. BIkM/PILMG, for - information and nocessry action p1-ease. 

2 0  y.CVO/T/MW for infermat4on please. In zefoionco to his 
1Utr letter No.Z/Viil94/il142/9l. dt23.J..l97. 

3. SIVGailGhY for information. lie is advised to hand over 
this NIP to tho staff concerned thtainin cknowlodgcnont 
and sond the same to this effice. 

4. APO/GHYf.r tnformattøfl and necessary action please. 

• 	 • 0 	 •• 	• 	 • 0 

( /\ • DAS ) 

- 	
-.-- -. ---fl-- - ----- - 1__ u  

	

ease nOte the 	struc °tións below:- 	 01W Comnt. 

An 	

• 	 P 

1. appeal aain.st  theso ord'r lios to AM(noXt immediate 
superior ). to tho authority pa asing the orders withifl 45 
days .timo, 

2.- 	The appeal-may be withheid'byan, authority, not lower than' 
the authority fxorn:.Whoso order it is prof'orr, if. 

1a) It is a case in which no appeal lies under this ulog. 
b) It is not próforrod with the stpulitión 'tim:o"ërt which the 

appeallant w s infovnod of tho-order. appealed against no 
rQa.sonable-causois showr hodólay. -. 	- 

(c) It doás. t.coinply with.yarioUs pxovisions and limitations. 
stipulated in the rubs, 



I 	

MfloXU'. 

• 	 I have gone through the proào.odings, findings of E.G. 
and roprosontation$ submitted by you inrosponso to show cause 
Notico. I do not fully agree with tho findirs of the E.O. 

prom the proceedings it is obsozvod that PW.j hri }'. 
asGupta, Const.//?F/MLG While cro* OXdninOd by D.C. replied 

vido Q,Wo.3 that his statomttwas recorded on the noxt day of 

chock at Vigilance Offico • In reply to QA699 the P.l could not 
recollect whothorthoo.was change of currency notes from Shri 
Kern manning the Countor,P1 in reply to Q.No.lO couldnot 
remember the amount Which was Toturnod to Vigilance toam. PW.l while 
re,oxaininod by 8.0o  vido anoz to QoNQ.i confirmed the date of r' 
ocordinQ statomoct on 31.12.1996 whtch is Cintradictory.Fürthor, 

vido answer to Q6N0.2 he can not romombor .tho amount paid to Shri 
Karne* 	 .. 

Ilk thg all flctors into consjdration 0  I am of the opinion 
that the and of justice.wiLl be met if you are awarded with the 
penalty of rovorsiori to 'the lower post/grade of Jr.IC for a period 
of oiio year with curnulativo offoct His pay may be ,fixod at Rs. 

3/_ in scab Rg.36.4590/- with inunediate of foct. 

S 	

( •, ø g•OAS 

o rfto 
01vi Coirnj M#,ri c  

d47 

-j 



AN1LUUB / D 

The ADRM I Lumding 
N. F. Railway 

Through proper channel. 

Sub :- Appeal against imposition of penalty. 

Ref :- DCM / LMG's notice of imposition of penalty vide No. C/ConfLMIMisc/98 (NLK-
Hd.TC-GHY) dated 16-9-2004 reach.ed me on 29-10-04. 

Sir, 
Having exhausted channel at Disciplinary Authority (DA), and having been aggrieved by 

his incoherent order of imposing penalty, respectfully I beg to prefer this humble appeal to your 
kind repay perusal, against the following amongst others 

1. Fact of the case: - On 30-12-96, I resumed duty at 14 Hrs. at counter No. 10 with private 
cash Rs. 147/-. Entrusted with the job of booking current reservation available in the 
passenger chart of the Trains as well booking of retiring room to the bona-fide passengers 
obtaining scheduled charges for Govt. exchequer. In the process, when I was busy with the 
chart of 5609 Dn. and issuing reservation -to the intending passengers, one gentleman 
introduced himself member of ZRUCC and sought for accommodation of AC retiring room 
also told me that he would send the booking charge through care taker after going to the 
room. I issued slip to care taker to allow AC retiring room for him, remained issuing 
reservation to other passengers. After some time, care taker Sri R.S. Poddar came to me 
with Rs. 73/- (one Rs. 501-, one Rs. 20/- & loose Rs. 3/-) to obtain booking voucher of AC 
room and arrange snacks and tea for the occupant. Soon after I completed writing the 
voucher of Rs. 60/- for AC room, and looking for scope, to procure snacks and tea for him, I 
was accosted by the team of civil dressed RPF and vigilance personnel headed by one Sri D. 
Thakuria (latter known, they had been keeping constant watch over• me). Sri Thakuria 
appeared as persecutor, confiscated the records and cash (both, Govt. and private) including 
that of non perpetual Rs. 13/- (hold up in'transactional time, meant for snacks and tea for 
ZRUCC member), and almost dragged me to up stair to a vacant retiring room, where Sri 
Thakuria consulted the records found Govt. money would be Rs. 660/- and private money 
Rs. 147/-, a total of Rs. 807/-. On counting the cash found Rs. 820/- (i.e. Rs. 13/- excess). 
Already biased and pre-occqpied mind Sri Thakuria did not listen the truth about Rs. 13/-
(73-6013), rather took that to make an instrument in preparing "post check memorandum" 
and "cash check memorandum" PD/2 & PD/3 of the case respectively, at his own sweet will 
by himself. On completion of writting obtained initials on them besides himself from three 
more personnel including me to give impetus in law. As an honest employee I had no 
hesitation to face . the truth, and put initial after those were translated in Hindi. 
Experienced Sri Thakuria holding the responsible post of Chief Vigilance Inspector, 
academically law graduate and well conversant with the vigilance as well commercial 
Rules of the Railways, proceeded to deposit the confiscated so-said excess money 
Rs. 13/- to Govt exchequer to bring allegation in confidence against me. At that point in 
time, care taker Sri R. S. Poddar appeared again and submitted the displeasure expressed by 
Hon'ble ZRUCC member for delay in serving tea & snacks. On hearing Sri Poddar, Sri 
Thakuria became scared, right away gave him (Sri Poddar) the very Rs. 13/- for services to 
ZRUCC member. Sri Thakuria being highly disappointed returned me the records and cash 
Rs. 807/- to continue duty. It remained significant fact on record that Sri Thakuria did 
not deposit the confiscated so—said excess money Rs. 13/- to Govt. exchequer, and 
ended his decoy check with no short or excess of money ultimately found with me. 

Contd../2 

C' tifi 

4dvocat01 
Dat 

To, 

- 	 S 
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Heinous conspiracy :- Highly disappointed Sri Thakuria CVI/T/HQ remained 
recalcitrant to appreciate my honesty and integrity for fear of adverse criticism, 
intrigued with RPF staff (decoy) at his chamber at Maligaon next day on 31-12-
96. Depraved them for ábetmeht to prepare hearsay statements and putting 
deceitful date 30-12-96 on them. (Q&A of PW/1 Sri P. Dasgupta, did not 
escape notice of reverend DA. After proôuring those cooked-up statements Sri 
Thakuria engaged his brain-wave to keep the truth of disposal, of the confiscated 
so-said excess money Rs. 13/- by hithself under warps. Deliberately brought 
intricacies in the Govt. money received in exchange of legitimate charges on the 
plea that there he discovered 3 (three) currency notes of Rs.50/-, Rs.10/- & 
Rs. 5/- (as if) already depicted by him. Further, circustically wreaked up the 
settled issue of Rs. 13/- to read 50 Rupees currency note in all fantastic ways and 
means as evident at Article I & II, together with Annexure I & II of the charges. 
Those were nothing but figment of ostensive imagination without any iota of 
truth, already submitted at Para—(I), here in above. 

Onus of Enquiry Officer (EO) :- Disciplinary Authority (DA) in following DA 
Rules appointed an Enquiry Officer to unearth the truth. Accordingly reverend 
Sri A Saikia chaired as EQ. Reverend EO did not know the originating and 
terminating point of unlucky number thirteen (in this case Rs. 13/-). The Rs. 13/-
being the, moot point of entire allegations and is the lone determining factor to 
hold responsibility, abreast to exonerate honorably. Because, mere availability 
of any depicted money in Govt. money without any excess, the person 
deputed to push the depicted money was to answer, not who received them 
legitimately. No doubt, Rs. 13/- halted at me during its journey when I was 
accosted. It remained an indispensible factor for an impartial judge (EO) to look 
at least to its terminating point which was very much available in the knowledge 
with the authority confiscated the amount. It was to arrive at an equable and 
rational finding in following the norms and principles of Natural Justice. Be it 
mentioned .that Rs. '13/- did not find place in the sealed cover (PD/9) opened 
before EQ at the time of enquiry. No evidnce for its originating and 'terminating 
was sought and brought by EO as well DA, except allegation framed explicitly 
on suspicion derived from surmise and conjecture based upon PD/2 & PD/3 
which were obviously not the end in themselves. Without seeing the available 
terminating point or evidence and without questioning CW/2 Sri Thakuria about 
disposal of Rs. 13/- at his end, reverend EU simply joined chorus in the tune of 
allowing the allegations. Conspicuously the action went repugnant to Natural 
Justice and in total violation of official propriety of holding an inquiry. The 
conclusion thus arrived must suffered from ostensive aberration and utter 
ineptness as well bad in law, had to be abjured. 

Coni../3 
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Implication of statutory Rules :- Railway service conduct Rule 1966, Rule 3(1) reads :-
Every Railway serant shall at all times (i) maintain absolute integrity (ii) maintain devotion 
to duty and (iii) do nothing which is unbecoming of a Railway servant. 

Respectfully, I beg to crave for an indulgence to draw your kind prudent attention to the 
salient aspects of Decoy check conducted jointly by Vigilance & RPF. It will be seen therein, 
factually I had no control or initiative over Rs. 13/- which halted at me in course of its journey, was 
in order to maintain devotion to duty enshrined under Rule 3 (1) (ii), as public servant to serve 
public representative ZRUCC member with his money. There was no breaching of integrity as 
well unbecoming of a Railway servant from me. In fact, there is no ingredient to implicate me 
under any clauses this Rule. Ruther, this Rule is very much applicable to implicate both RPF decoy 
and head of Vigilance team, stated in Para-(2) herein above. 

DA Rule (9):- Model time sèhedule for finalizing departmental proceedings in the cases of 
imposition of Major penalty = total 150 days. 

Para 4 = In items of the time schedule, the time with which the disciplinary authority is required to 
take a final decision an the inquiry report and issue notice of imposition of penalty, is 20 days. 
While it should be generally possible to adhere to this time limit, in certain rare cases where it is 
not found practicable to adhere to this target rigidly, the disciplinary authority should submit a 
report to the next higher authority indicating the additional period likely to be taken for finalization 
of the case together with the reasons therefore. (Authority Rly. Boards L/No. E (D&A) 70 RG/6-14 
dated 20-04-1971). 

The salient dates are appended below, it will be seen therein that this case already barred by the 
provision of time/limitation at its all the spell of activities, and is in violation of Rules and 
does not warrant to exist in the eye of law. 
Duty was of 30-12-96, charge sheet issued on 15-01-98 (after one year)defense submitted after 
getting documents on 28710-98, enquiry first held on 21-1-2000 (after one year three month), 
second enquiry held on 15-2-01 (again after one year) then on 6-09-01 & 7-09-01 (after seven 
months), EO's report made available on 26-12-02 (after one year three months), further 
submission made on 3-02-03, penalty imposed.on 16-09-04 reached me on 29-10-04 (after one 
year nine months, in place of 20 days), directly in violation of Board's above order dated 
20-04-1971. 

End of justice :- That in the premises stated in Para 1 to 4 above, it is most respectfully prayed 
that your kind prudent honour will be pleased to appreciate the fact that any penalty imposed 
taking into account of aforesaid report of EO is bound to be repugnant to Natural Justices, and bad 
in law. When I being an humble innocent employee do not want any favour, abreast must not be 
denied justice and fair play. Hence this humble appeal to your kind noble honour to be pleased to 
pass an order to exonerate me from the undue punishments, or pass such order / orders as deemed 
fit and proper. For this act of kindness your humble employee shall ever pray. 

Yours faithfully, 
Dated :- 10-12-04 

N. L. Karn 
Hd.TC/GHY 
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N.F.RailwY 
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• 	 ;...
Office of the 

Dlvi. Railway Manager(C), 
- 	Lumding. 

• No.C/CONILMJMISCt98 (NLK-HTC-GHY) 	
Dt.14.06.2005. 

To, 	
5; 

Sri Narayan La! Karn, 
TCIGHY. 

• 	

S 	 Thr?: - SMJGázJGHY. 

Sun: - Appeal against imposition of penalty No. C/CON/LMSC/9
8  

• 	(NLKHd.TC-GHY), dt.16.09.2004. 
Ref: - Your appeal dated.1O.12.2004 addressed to ADRM/LUmdiflg. 

Appellate Authority (ADRMILMG) having gone through yourappeal has passed 

the following cnders: - 	' 

"I have ead the charges, the defence of employee, the enquiry proceedings and 
findings, the NJP which was proposed and the NIP which was finally awarded. I have 
also read theappeal of employee against the employer. 

This is 1  a trap case by vigilance department. The earlier NIP proposed was 
reduction of pay by one stage for two year. However, as the employee is due to retire 
this penalty ha already been reduced to NIP of reversion to Junior IC for one. year. It is 

proven that the1  employee possessed extra cash at time of Vigilance Check. 

I am ofthe openidn that the punishment impoed is adequate." 

' 7 

(S. C. Kumar) 

S 	

Sr. Dlvi. Commercial Manager, 
Lumding. 

Copy to; -1. DRM(P)/LMG (ET/Cadre) for information and necessary action please. 

2.POIGHY for information and necessary action please. 
for information and necessary action please. 

 

(S. C. Kuniar) 
Sr. Dlvi. Commercial Manager, 

Lumding. 

to !e.tr Ooy 
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1 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH. - 	- 
IN THE MATTER OF 

0.A.290/2605 	 CII 

Shri Narayan Lal Karn 	 Applicant 
Versus 

General Manager, 	 Respondents 
N.F.Railway & Others 

AND 
IN PHE NL!TER OF 

Written Statement on behalf of the respondents. 

The answering respondents respectfully SHEWE'IH * 

That the answering respondents have gone through a 

copy of the application filed and have understood the con-

tents thereof. Save and except the statements which have 

been BpeCifiCally admitted herein below or those which: have 

been borne on reords all other avermente/allegatiofla as 

made in the application are hereby emphatióally dniéd and 

tbe apl1canti8 ptto the strictest proof.theref. 

That for the sake of brevity meticulous denial of 

each and every allegation/statement made in the applcatiOfl 

has been avoided. However, the answering respondent has 

confined Us relieS to those points/allegatioflà/averliiente 

of the applicant which are found relèant 
for 

 enabling a 

proper decision on the matter. 
That the apl1eation suffers from want of a valid 

cause of action and therefore deserves to b dismissed. 

As will be clear from the submissions below, the applicant 

we found to have indulged in a âorrüpt próticO of d1ig1zig 

exta money in graning reservation to a sleeper berth in 

5609 Avadh Assam Express leaving Guwabati on 30.141996 

in a decoy check y the Railway's Vigilance team. He was 

found to have charged Rs.65/- bra berth against Rs.15/-7 

actually payable. 'A check ót- the appUcaflt'S private céih 

register also showed excess cash. On the basis of these 

allegations of corrupt practice involving innocent passen-

gore the applicant was proceeded against áf1er ápoper 

departmental fact finding enquiry. On the conølusionof a 

OAR enquiry and after affording the applicant due and 

aquate opportunity to defend himself and in keeping with 
the norms eçiural justice the applicant was meted out 

a lenient punishment in spite of the gravity of the offence. 

In the appeal stage also fairness and justice was ensured. 

. . . .. .P.2. . .. 
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In view of these facts the respondents beg to submit that 

the application deserves to be dismissed. 
4. That the application suffers from a wrong per.. 	. 

ception of a role of a Railway servant towdrds the travs ' 

lung public who deserve to be helped in the course of 	- 

their journey and not exploited by taking advantage of 
the difficulties they face. The respondents submit that L- - 
unless exemplary punishment is meted out to such uMesi- 

- 	 - 	 -, 	 4 

rable practicea the travelling public will continu'e to 
suffer. The application deserves to be dismissed on this 

score also. 
parawise comments: 

5.1. That as regards paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 the 

respondents have no rernérks to offer as they are part of 

the records. 

5.2. That as regards paragraph 4.31, the respondents 
beg to submit that the claim of the applicant that the 

amount of Rs. 73/.. was paid tq him by a ZRUCC member was 

not backed by any documentary or even oDaI evidente by 	
N 

the said member and therefore no credence could be placed 
on the claim. A member of the Rilway'8 Zonal Users Con-

su].tative C'ommittee is a very responsible person and if 
he had given even a written note supporting the claim of 

the applicant the same would have iielped the applicant's 
cause. In absence of any such evidence the claim of the 

applica1Lt in this matter appeared hollow.. 

5.3. T1at as regards paragraphs--  11.,4,L4.5 and 11.6 the 

respondents beg to state that the applicant has tried to 

uneuceesfully prove his innocence by making misleading 
statements. The actual facts are that in the decoy check 

held on 30012.96 the applicant was found to have taken from 

the decoy a sun of Rs.65/-. in specially marked currency 

notes against the ctüa1 fare of Rs.15/.. as veservation 
charge for a sleeper berth in the train concerned. It was 
found by the vigilanci team that the applicazit dómaidid and 

received Rs.65/-. for issuing reservation ticket No.027972 

against berth No.8 in coach No.8/I by 609 Dn.Avidh Aasam 
press leaving Guwahati on 30,12.2x 1996 on ticket No. 

00060 from Guwahati to Nuzaffurpur.Thf actual reservation 

charge in sleeper class is Rs.15/.- butthe applicant demanded 

and accepted Rs.65/-9 i.e. Ea.50/.. in OM excess. 

The vigilance cheekini team for the decoy check 

*00 P.3...... 



consisted of RPP oonStable.Sbri P.Dasgupta of CIB/Naligaon. 
and Shri LN.Roy,Constable,BPF/CXB/Naligaoll actilig as an 

independent witness as required under extant practice. 	. 

before conducting the raid a pre-check memorandum clearly 

indicating the currency notes (with numbers) used in the 

decoy check was made out with signatures of the decoy, the . 

independent witness and the vigilance off icala. 

A copy of this pre-cheok memorandum is 
enclosed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE A. 

In the actual event, Shri P.Daagupta,the decoy, 

approached the Applicant, who was the on duty reservation 

clerk at counter No • 10 at Guwabati station, for giving him 

one berth by 5609 Dn.Avadh Assam Express of 30.12.96 ex. 

Guwahati to !luzaffarpur.The actual reservation charge for 

the berth was Re • 15/-. but the applicant demanded Re .65/-. 

Shri p.Daegupta, the deóoy handed over to the applicant 

1s.65/- from the GC.notes whose numbers were recorded in 

the pre-.oheck memorandum. On receipt of this amount the 
applicant issued berth reservation ticket No.027972 of 

30.12.96 fOr berth No.8 in coach No.1 by 5609 Dn.Avadh 

Assam Express leaving on that date on ticket No.00060 and 
handed over the ticket And reservation mandate to the decoy 

in presence of Shri H.N.Roy, the independent witness. 
After this, the vigilance team entered the counter 

where the applicant was on duty and asked the applicant to 
produce his private cash register. 0n being asked the 

actual and correct charge for a reservation ticket, the 

applicant stated that it was Rs.15/-. ,  on checking the cash 

produced by the applicant, G.C.notes bearing numbers . 

6AG8559(fiftY rupees) , 79E471377(tefl rupees) and 85N601402 
(five rupees) were found mixed up with other cash with him. 
These notes were the ones banded over to the applicant by 

decoy, Shri Dasgupta. 
As per approved practice, staff issuing tickets and 

doing reservation duty are required to declare and record 
their private cash before assuming duty.ThiS cash is required 
to be kept separately from Govt.cash collected in course of ,  

their duty. In the gigilance check in question the applicant 

was not only found with excess cash but be was also found 

mixing his personal cash with the Govt.cash. These irregu-
larities were found to be serious enough to warrant a DAB 
process of issue ofa major penalty memorandum against the 

applicant and to follow the same to its logical conclusion. 
It would thus be seen that the applicant was guilty for 

gross miademeanoux' and corrupt practice for which he had 

to face a severe punishment. 

. . . .P.4. . . . . 
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5.4. That as regards paragraph 4.7 the answexbin 
respondents beg to deny that the applicant was not given 
the list of witnesses, In actual fact the list of witnesses 

containing two names was enclosed as Annexure IV of the 
chargesheet issued on the applicant vid.e No.0/Con/I,N/!lisc/ 

98(NLK.-RTC-GHT) dated 15.01.98 and the memorandum oontain- t  
4- 

ing Artióles of Charges and statement of allegations which 
has been enclosed by the applicant himself as Annexure-.3 

of the Application under consideration. The applicant is 

therefore not correct in stating that he could not defend 

himself properly for want of the list of witnesses. It is 

also farther clarified that the list of documents was not 

only sent with the memorandum of charges but these were also 

sent subsequently to the applicant on '15.10.98 as admitted 

by him in this paragraph. 

5.5. As regards paragraph 4.8 the respondents beg 

to state that a new EEquiry Officer was appointed as the 

previous incumbent was transferred on admjnistrative exi. 

gency and the new Enquiry Officer was fully competent to 
conduct the enquiry as an independent authority. N. 

5.6. As regards paragraph 4.9, the respondents beg 
to offer no remarks on the same as the facts are part of 

the records. 

5.7. That a8 regards paragraph Z1.1O,tbe respondents 

beg toclarify that the report of the Enquiry Officer in the 

departmental enquiry (which is enclosed as Annexure-7 of the 

O.A.) clearly went against the applicant. The findings clearly 
stated that "On the basis of discussion of evidence both 
documentary and oral adduced during enquiry as discussed in 

paras 5.1.1 and 5.2.1 above the article of charges-land II. leve-
lled. against Sbri N.L.Karfl, Hd.TC/GHY are substantiated." 
The allegation that "vital witnesses were &lso not examined 
and the documents adduced for the railway authority were 
incnslusive of receipt of bribe of Rs.50/-"iS emphatically 
denied by the rempond.ents as will be seen from a perusal of 

the report of the enquiry officer. 
5.8. That aex regards paragraphs 4.11 and 4.12 9  the 

respondents beg to state that though the disciplinarY 

authority noticed some linor aberrations in the evidence of 

the witnesses he was convinced of the misconduct of the 

applicant and therefore levied the punishment of reversion 
of the applicant to a lower post for one year with cumula-

tive effeot.ThuB the disciplinary authority acted in a 

just and fair nianner as the punishment could have been harsher. 
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5.9. That as regards paragraph I.139 the respondents 

beg to state that the statutory Appellate authority, ADRPI/ 

Lumding, having gone through the entire case papers, 
observed that the punishment imposed was adequate. It is. 

submitted that at the appellate stage due opportunity was ; 
given to the applicant as per rule and that the applican± 

was treated with fairness in view. 
5.10. That with reference to the contention of the 

applicant in paragraph 5.1 the respondents beg to state 
that the charges against the applicant were two, namely, 

L 

1.chargiug Ra.65/- for a berth reservation tióket against 

due charge of Rs.15/- and 2.Possession of excess cashof 

Rs.13/- and of 'mixing his private cash with Gov-t.caah. 

In the departmental enquiry, both these charges were 
proved and as these revealed corrupt practice and were 
considered serious misconduct and derelection of duty, be 

was punished for the same. 
5.11. That as regards paragraph 5.2, the contention' 

of the applicant that list. of witnesses and list of docu-
ments were not sent is considered to be based on utter 

falsehood. As admitted by the applicant himself in paragra-
ph 4.7,he, received the list of doàuxnents ga1n on 15.10,98 
apart from the fact that the memorandum of charges itself 
contained the list of witnesses. By making sensational and 
hollow claims and allegations of imaginary injustice done 
to him, the applicant has tried to mislead the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 
5.12. That as regards paragraphs 5.3 9 5.495.595. 6  

and 5.7, the respondents beg to state that the attempt of 
the applicant to prove that the enquiry proceedings were 
flawed and perverse and that there was some kind of conspi-
racy against him cannot succeed in view of the records of 

the case. The applicant tried to prove his excess cash by 
contending that the same was given to him by a Z00 member 
but he failed to prove the claim by producing the records. 
He was free to producethe person concerned as a witness in 
course of the enquiry or at least produce a recorded note 
by the person concerned. As he did neither, be cannot 
prove his innocence in the matter. 

5.13. That as regards paragraph 5.8 1  the respondents 

beg to state that the enquiry and disciplinary proceedings 
have not violated any regulations and guidelines of the 

Railway Board. 
•0. P.6...... 
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In view of the circumstances of 

the ease and eonsia.ering the facts as 
stated above, the respondents beg to 
submit that the content ions of the 

applicant do not deserve consideratioxi 

and hence the same may be dismissed 

for want of a valid cause of action. 
And for this act of kindness the respondents shall, 

as in duty bound, ever pray. 

VHIRIFICAT1OL 

I, Shri 	c_ __\rc' 	, son of 	- 

A, aged about '1Th years and at present 

working as 	c_ç'A1 j. çyc 	, )T.P Railway, do hereby 

solemnly affirm that the contents of paragraph N081 

to5.13 are true to my knowledge and are based oñ.record 
which I believe to be true and the rest my humble aub-

missions before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this the 	 day 

of June,2006. 

SignbLture 

tft 	 - 
DeSi fl. s1iWI 

I'L?. K1yJLud!i 
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True Copy 

Pre- Check Memorandum 

In order to onduct a decoy check the following Govt. currency notes has 
been taken in order & handed over to Sri Pradip Dasgupta, ConstfRPF/CJBIMLG who 
will act as Decoy in presence of Sri H.N Roy, Const/RPF/CIBIMLG who will act as 
independent witness. The Decoy was strictly instructed not to hand over any excess 
amount if not demanded. The particulars of Govt. Currency notes are as under:- 

Nine fifty rupee G.C. notes bearing nos. HSV 888240, 4PG 294514, 3QN 963615, 
6AG 455594, 2HM 5531131, 3WQ 932419, 4EB 960145, 7RB 986992, OFU 
551028 
Four ten rupee G.C. notes bearing no. 79E 471377, 49K 816987, 88A 489478, 
95V 8116245 
One Five rupee G.C. note bearing no. 85M 601402 
Two two rupee G.C. notes bearing no: C/89 401766, 50E 697248 
One one rupee G.C. note bearing no. 30D 465138 

•1 

-Sd- 	 -Sd- 
(TiN .Roy) 	(P .Das Gupta) 
md. Witness 	Decoy 
Const./RPF/CIB/MLG Const .IRPF!CIBIMLG 

-Sd- 
(B,K. Das) 

Sr.VIIT 

-Sd- 
(D. Thakuria) 

CVIIT 
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